In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insclvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1886.

&

Companies House

LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Ay

08/12/2017 #266
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company Details

Company number

9134955

Company full name

Central W8 Limited

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Fuil address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liguidator’s name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EV
6 Period of progress report
From dale 05/10/2018
To date 04110/ 2017
7 Progress report
[ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature / &/,
e e
x x
Dale 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

¥ou de not have to give any contact infarmation, bul if you do it wili help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visibie to searchers of the public record.

Conlact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised {o retumn it lo:

Address 55 Baker Street
London .
WU 7EU The Registrar of Companies '
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 gfor\gfgway
ardi
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the foliowing:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been sigred.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www_gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 58838 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www . bdo.co.uk Londors W1l 7EU
b
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
£mail: jamie.brown®bdo.co,uk
Dear Sirs

Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 1044 of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”)}.

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liguidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1ll 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, detaiis of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liguidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax atlowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS™), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BOO LLP, & 11K {inited ability pactnership registered in England and Wates under number 0C305117, i & temiber of BOO intemnationd! Uimited, a UK compary
limited by guarantes, and forms part of the international 800 network of independent member firms. A list of members” aames is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLP is authorfsed and regulated hy the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business

h]

i

<Ay

Y



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the positicn.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Yaron was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence aliowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insclvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial Habilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains} the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2,  Events leading up to the Hguidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insotvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidater of the Companies.

On 28 September 2018, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton's appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totailed c£2.B8m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Maicolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (C£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charzed
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations, The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and foliowing discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of ¢£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be rectaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
c£ 767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and te enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

‘The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets untit they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
i attach for your information a consotidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
t trust that the summary is setf-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1, Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of cL2.83m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations,
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7, Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek appraoval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

————N—

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which wilt ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138Kk}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies witl be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approvat in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparisen, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was reguired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis,

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a dotument that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liguidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn;

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations,

10, Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, {o at
the same time deliver to creditors a natice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
commiittee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.rl.org, uk/what-we-
da/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liguidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approvai on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resotution form to this office by no later than the Decision
bate, which is 5 January 2018, If a creditor has not already submitted a preoof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. I creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the ¢reditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights
| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to

request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the

do/publications/professional/ fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https;/ /www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liguidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

GGl

Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further Infarmation in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the offfce-hotder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rute 18.4(1){b}, (c)
or {d} or a final report under rule 18.14—

(a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {ncluding the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at {east 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than ene member or cregditor.

(3) The ofFice-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(b} praviding some of the infarmation requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the infarmation requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing onty some of the information requested or decline to preovide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the informaticn would be excessive; o7

(b) disclosure of the information would be prejudiciat to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c} disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person; or
(d} the office-holder is subject to an obiigation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing,
6} A creditor, and 2 member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasens for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

{7) The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application ender paragraph (6.

Remuneration and expenses: appiication to court by a <reditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumsiances excessive;

(b) the basis fixed for the office-hotder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappraopriate; or

(c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a} a secured creditor,

(b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured crediters {including that creditor), or
(ii) the permission of the court, or

{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at teast 10% of the totat voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

3 The application by a creditor or member must be made ro later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question [‘the relevant report').




IBDO

Applications under ruies 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permissicn for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35,

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidater or the administrator’s or Liguidator’s personat representative to
the company, or

{ii] the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(&3] Art order under paragraph {4){b} or (¢} may only be rnade in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payabie as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is nat required for the application

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2} Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

(4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or mare of the following orders-—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an arder changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

{if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just,

(3} An order under paragraph (4)(b) or () may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payabte as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central At Limited & 1,795 other compantes
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Summary of the Joint Liguidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Recetvable

BoOLLP
55 Baker Street
london W1U 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£)

2,880,247.64
2,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
13.00

1,935,681.00

947,545.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Mmalcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of pelicies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations fottows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Comimnittee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insoivent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case, Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the c¢reditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading #s the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehictes or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - tess than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {(Engtand and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement,

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must he delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be heid to
consider the matter,. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5

January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Ligquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

e

ane Crooks
Joint Ligquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen {officehoider No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéehoider
No: 15110) of BDO LEP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie. brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The fuil text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Ruies is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor, Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt* (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purpases, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditars voting rights (R.15.31}: In respect of these liquidatians creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Votuntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions {(R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physicat Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number® of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.~(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and 2 bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if-
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
{1} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{€} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
{iquidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

(5} in a decision reiating to a proposed CVA or VA every creditor, secured ar unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}{b} (pre administration costs}, paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitied to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calcutation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each crediter’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

(it} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appoiniment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;
{€) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA—
{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,
(i) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it s in administration,
{iif) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been gbtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the ciaim), or
{iv) where (i} to (ili) do not apply, at the decision date;
(&) in a proposed IVA—
(i) where the debtor s not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
1o put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

{(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher vatue on it.
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in & proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratoriem or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from-—
{a) vating in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote ane way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Reguisite majorities

15.34.-(1} A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed deciston, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{2) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons Connected with the company.

{3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or & modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
(4) En a proposed CVA a decision s not made if more than half of the tatal value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a} a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total vatue of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6} In a case relating to a proposed (VA

{a) & decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of It;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (&)~
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor s an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rutes; and
{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appesl against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company,

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order f it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.
{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeat may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—
{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6} or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or
{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the resuit of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 25%(1}{a} has been given, or
(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b}(b) is mada to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an arder to that effect,

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or Hiquidation committee

17.4,—(1} This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptey and to a liquidation committee in a creditors” voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has praved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{€) neither of the following apply—
(i} the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been whelly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory,

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17,

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories” meeting unless subsection (3} applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at teast the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

(4 If subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

(3) Subsection {2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors' meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7} For the purpeses of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or contributorfes.

{8) The references in subsection {7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only fram

creditors of a particular class.

(9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the ¢ase may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references i this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) Ins this Group of Parts "quatifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2467E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
(* Ptease indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2  That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liguidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(i signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by & proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditars whose debt is treated as a small
debt {£1,000 or less) must stitl deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9TLGPE
GOTLEKE
£90L5+6
0PRSS
L6695F6
+9/95¥6
0£995+6
8/L9GY6
6PG9GY6
0ra95+s
TIS95¥6
99€95+6
TLT0%%6
68695+6
71895¥6
145956
ver9se
298956
68L96¥6
04£95¥6
88695¥6
009956
65595¥6
£86596F6
Ga¥9aP6
GETISHE
91L5k6
99TLGKE
960L5k6
1 L6956
LT695F6
Y0oR9GK6
SER9GPE
1 £996¥6
£5995¥6

Jaquiny o)

P23LLT 1 ZVY 1RIIUID
PRI £17VV 1B3UBD
PalWIL] ZLZVY 1BIIUSD
PONWLIL |1ZVY 1euaD
PayWI] OLZVY TRIIUS)
PaIWILT 607VY 184D
paalw gozZvYy 1elu=)
PRUWLT £0TYY 1e3Uas
PILIT 9OZVY 1RIIUSS
PauW GOzZvY 1enuad
PaIWIN FOZVY R1USD
PaILWIT £0ZVY B1JUD
P Z0ZYY 103U
PAWL LOZYY 1enuUaD
PajWLT 0OZVY 183uaD0
PINWN 661VY 12NUSD
PINWE B41LVY 121UaD
PaUWN £61VY lenua)
PINWIT 961V 1@3ua)
PaNUWI G4V 1RIUAD
PN $6LVY 18D
PN g4LVY 12JUaD
PIUWIN ZoLVY 1elus)
PauUNT 6Ly 1eaua)
PAUWT 061 VY 121jUD
PALNT 681VY 12USD
P2UWIT g81LVY 1eliusd
PULIT £8LYY RIS
P 9LVY |IIUSD
PRI G LYY JRAIUSD
P3UWI LYY BIIUSD
PayWL] £81VY 12I3USD
Pajlwi] Zg VY 1Bljua)d
pajwWL i81LYY 1e43usD
PaINLL] 08 LYY 1eUaD

Auedwion

80ri5¥6
£5715k6
Ao 1A%
9EL15P6
£8015+6
00915¥6
00E15¥6
otliGks
60EiG¥6
1GLIGkE
S 1Gk6
68LIGKS
92005+
6966¥16
0L86¥16
BEBGYFE
GE66YFE
BYBEYYE
LBI6YYE
SLL6bY6
8966FF6
L886¥F6
2086F¥6
L986F¥6
£946¥F6
6696¥F6
[A% g )
£5%6¥P6
GELOPFG
6556¢F6
LZZ1Sk6
061 15k6
90E15k6
ZLLLGPG
Z8L15k6

Jaquinp o3

pajili 621vv 1e53U=3
PaNWn /1Y 1eluad
palUNT £/ WY [BIUSD
PRAWIT 94 LYY 103U
pajwn] 5/ 1vy jenuas
pajwi yZ vy 1eauad
P3N £/ 1VY 1eUa)
PaNWY 7/ IVVY 1e13uad
Paawiy /vy jeiua)
PaWLT 0LLVY 1_AJUSD
P3LIY 691YY 1813UaD
P g9LVY 1B13UaD
PaUNT f9LVY 1RJUSD
PajllT 9g9LyY 1eJ3ua)
Palur] G9LYY 1e3U=)
PAULIT #9LYY 1RIIU2D
PN £91VY (RIUS)
PR3l 79LyY 1R3U9)
pajlue] 191yy jenuad
P 09LYY 1RIIUID
PaILIT 65LYY 1eNnU3)
Pa3luLT 85 LYY 1243U8D
PajULL] ZG 1YY JRIUD)
PAYWLT 95 LYY 1RIIUID
pajuul] GG VY 1B1UaD
PajlWL] $G LYY 1RIIUDD
pajull] €61vy 1Rjuad
PalWL] ZG LYY 1R13U3D
PINWLT LGLVY [RJUSD
Pl 091 YY TejUSD
Paw] gk LYY YeNUSS
PRI 8P LYY JRNUED
P3NWN fpIYY 1BAUSD
PRNWA 9P LYY 1B
PANWN SPLVY Teuad

Auedwo?y)

60/ 15k6
895 1C¥6
88C15k6
LES16¥6
GoELGPE
OlLL6PE
6.96¥v6
LLLGPYG
LELEFFE
1996k¥6
Gos6kr6
§596kr6
6G6kr6
E9-6kP6
A4 4]
F008YF6
6L6LFrE
QEBL¥ib
yevirve
(457404
£6ELPP6
E9ELIPE
BTLLFPE
QLTLVPE
LLLLVFG
PN g J)
14819 g )
9TS5PP6
6LESPPG
1666
1843944
B9GP
6LECHF6
PILGHH6
DLELVKE

Jaquinpy o)

pPaR)WN v LYY 1e1U3)
PaJULN £¥ LYY 1RALSD
PABWIN ZP LYY 1RIUST
PajWY Ly IvY 1eUssy
PORWIT 0P LYY 124U
PajLr] GE LYY 1RI3UaD
PaUWI RELYY 1BAUID
PaLWILT ZE LYY 1RIIUID
PaLWILT 9ELYY RIIUD
P3NWIE GELYY Jedjuad
PaWL PELYY EI3UID
PoOMW] £E4VY 1BJ3U2D
PAUWN ZE LYY TR
PAAWLN LELYY 1BIUSD
PaWwL] ge Ly Jenuad
PENUNT BTLYY 104D
PENWI ZT1YY 1euad
PaNWIN 97L¥Y jeiuad
PAILWIN GZ 1YY 1eljuad
POy FZLVY 1RIUSD
PalLIN £7LVY 1R3U3D
paj] ZZLVY 1243U8D
pallW {ZIVY 1e3ue)
payW GZIYY 1843ua)
pajii 611¥Y 1BJUID
payw g11yy 1enua)
paywiL] £ LY Jeua)
PaMWILT 91 LYY B1U)
P #| LYY Je1uad
pajuLL] €] LYY enua)
PRNWIT 7L LYY 1R
PaMWIEY L} 1YY 1RAUSD
PaMWL O} IYY 1eJ3U3)
PaILLT 604VY 1843U3D
PSIWN SOLVY 1R13U9Y

Auedwo)

88BIFF6
€L69FP6
0689FP6
0EBIHFE
0ELIPPE
6099r6
veskre
LOVPF06
L0LT668
FSLL006
8987668
5251668
£571006
LLOLLOG
08+E806
£2LZGL6
TILTGLG
TLLTGL6
092616
OtaTsi6
£6bIGL6
GEFTSIE
GrEZGLE
ErIGL6
CI6vILe
GZELS16
8EELGL6
SFZISL6
06Z1516
LZT1GL6
paeisie
98tlSle
FAY AR T
8TEIGLE
G811G16

Jaquiny 03

AW £O1VY 1BAUSD
PO 9OLYY 1BAIUSD
PAIAWIT SO LYY 121303
PaNWILT #OLYY 1BIUSD
PaMWIT £01VY 1BHUSD
PauWLT Z0LYY 18UaD
PajLLT LOLVY 1EAUSD
P VY 1e3ua)
PaYILL ¥ 1eN1Ua)
PaNWI] GVY 12JIU3D
PRUWLT FVY 1BJIUSD
PaIWLT €YY 1RIUSD
PalWLT 7YY JeIua)
paLILY LYY (RJIUa)
PONWIT 17V 1B3U8D
PajWLIT 0TV R3S
PaMWIT 61V RIS
paNLLL] g1V 1enuad
pawr] /1Y 1enuad
paNWL 9Ly 1RNUaD)
paWI] 61V 1enuad
PIUWLT F1Y YRR
pajwN] €1y 1eAUSD)
PaNWI ZLY 1RAQUSD)
POIWLT LY TR3U3D
PaNWL 01Y 1R43UD
P3UWI 6 [RIIUSD
PaIIW 8Y 1RAIUSD
palWIT £¥ (BAUSD
PIIUIT 9V 1E3UDD
PAJLLIT GV 1e13U)
PANILIT Y 1BIIUD)
PalWILT £ [e1IUs)
paNWIt Z¥ jesIua)
pauwI Ly jenua)

Auedwor



6L17¥86
L£0S916
6£05916
£89¥516
6F9rale
IEEPGLG
LLTPCL6
TLLEGIG
000¥S L6
19LESLG
Z10ES16
B6LEGLE
10ZFG16
9/6EGL6
SOZESLE
LIZESLS
8487616
GL6IGL6
LLL99L6
8E699L6
6ELGL6
£0Z9166
ZE5L166
8509166
7045756
BLIFISE
PeETIN6
LOPTIS6
GBBLZGG
oPL1066
81LL056
ELL10G6
7891056
OELLOS6
G0/ 1066

JaqunN 0

pauwWr 1ag 121aua)
AL (7 1243Ua3
P L JRIIUID
PaUWN g1d 1euaD
pajl ZLg 1enusd
PajLIT 91 1enUa;
pajw] glg 1eijuan
PAWH] F1d 1B43U3D
pallW €18 1RIUID
pajlL 744 Tenuay
Py L1g 1B43Ua)
PaUWET 14 TeILa)
PINWIT 64 1043UaD
pa3LILT 84 1eNua)
pajlwl] /g 1enuad
pajluL 99 1enuan
PaILLI Gf 1Bau)
PN +g 181U
PN £9 121D
paWI 74 18J3Ua)
pauwry Ly jesua)
PajLM] £GEYY U
PaywWr) ZSEvY yenue)
P LSEVY 1R
PILWIET QGEYY TeJIuUR3
PINWLT 6FEVY 1R
PoUWL] BPEVY 10U
PaNWIL] [pEVY 181U
PElWI 9pEVY RuRD
pIWIA pEEVY RIS
PN ££EVY 1RIJUT
PaNW ZEEVY TSJUD
paywy LEEVY renuan
PaNLI] 9ZEVY 11U
PRI GZEVY 1B1USD
Auedwon

F0L1066
9191066
101056
0L/L0S6
928256
£501066
9901066
7880066
TLL00S6
0790056
£8L0066
7100056
796666
9Te66F6
£2¥0066
LE00s6
£0£0056
£670066
6070056
0019Lr6
£60%.¥6
S868LV6
9868.¥5
T868LYE
81681¥6
0868.F6
S968L¥6
8668/F6
L¥68LF6
EELOLPE
[MATAL)
9ETILYS
05194v6
vLLIBYG
IILrE

13quiny 03

PajWILT $TEVY 101U
PaII] £2EVY IEJiUa)
PaLLIT ZZEWY 1R
PANWIT LZEYY |BAUaD
PajuIN OZEVY JelIua)
PalLLIT 6LEVY 1BIIIED
(ETITT AR A LT
PANWLT GLEVY 1BIIUSD
PanWIT §LEVY |RIIUD
PANUIT FLEVY (21U
PRINWIT OEVY Jeua)
PRI BOEYY 123D
PaINT LOEYY TS
PRI 9OEVY |BJIUSD
PaNWICT GOEVY JRIUID
PSIWLT FOEYY 1213UaD
PIILICT £OEVY RIIUSD
PaliWIT ZOEVY 1e1Ua)
PN LOEVY TRAU)
PSILIT DOEVY R1IUSD
PRI 6TVY 124U
PEIWIT §6TVY 123D
PaYLWI] £67VY JRIUED
AN 96TVY 1B1IU)
PRI G6TVY TR
PaNLI $6TVY 12IUBD
PaNWI £6TVY 1RJ3UDD
PN Z6ZVY 1eJiua)
PRIWLT L6TVY 1R4IUBY
paNLIT 06TVY 121U3D
P 687VY 1223
panlLr 8ZYY 1243U3)
palIT £BZVY TESUa)
PaYWL] 987VY 1RIWa)
PaJWIT GBZVY TEAIUSD

Auedwion

0119L¥6
2609Lr6
LGL18¥6
491876
LLLLBYE
G5E9LPE
OEE9LbE
8819LP6
9029L¥6
8EL9.¥6
8999Lr6
Leike
LL6BLYE
6968.¥6
£Z06/¥6
FAZA Y 141]
EGRELKE
LEL18F6
BGRELVE
1 744 )
6¥BELFE
ELIELYE
169t LP6
6LLELPE
ZL9ELF6
[ATAYALS
LLGELVE
LLLELPE
9TLELPE
£39ELP6
PI9ELYE
L99ELYE
G69ELPE
GR9ELPE
E99IELPE

13qWinN 09

PANWI $RZVY 124D
PBMWI £87VYV 1243uD
PRI ZRTVY 18U
PANWILT LBTVY 1243U3)
pajwWLT 08ZvY 1enuad
PIULINY 6LTVY JBUAD
PalLLIT BTV 1RJ3UED
pawwIT £ZZVY 1ediuad
paNWIT 9£7vV Telua)
PaNWLT G/ZVY 12NUaD)
PONWIKT $/ZVY 127U8D
paNLIN £/ZVY 12AU3)
PaNLLILT Z/ZVY TeIUa3
papuIT |/ZVY [eua)
P2UWET 0LZVY 1e1U3D
AN 69ZVY 18180
PaIWIN §9TVY 121USD
PO 79TVY 181U
AL 997YY JeIua)
paNwI GoZVY 1eJIuaD
POILIT $GTVY 1RJD)
PajLI] £9ZVY 1eJ3ua)
pajwy] Z9ZvY jesual
PN |97V 1IN
PaILLIIT 09ZVY 1€/33)
PRI 6GTVY |BIIUID)
PRI BETZVY JRIIUAD
PRULILT /GTVY 1RNUID
POIHLIT 9SZYY 1R4IUaD
PRI GETVY 1BI3USD)
PAILILT PGTYY [BIUID
PaBLIL] £5ZVY eI
paNWI ZGZVY jenua)
PaLINT LSTVY 1B43UB)
PaNLIC] DGZVY 124U

Auedwoy

6LLPEPE
L0LFBP6
¥198r6
9e6H8r6
L9¥¥BY6
LL8ELPE
faZava )
9/9ELP6
\WLELPE
L0LELYE
6G9ELYE
PRIELYS
0TLELPS
COBELPS
6FIELPS
099€L¥6
S6LELYE
SPLELVE
09£84¥6
6LLELYE
99¥19¥6
LIPI9F6
PIZELIVE
T0EL9+6
0L¥L9P6
STrI9F6
8ZELIF6
£5719%6
61EQ9E
6E0LSKE
866956
L6965
DL695P6
G/89GP6
816956

Jaquinp 0)

pajWI 6PTVY TRAUSD
pajlr] BFTYY 1euad
P LPTVY 1BIU2D
P3UWL] 9PTVY 1RIUSD
pajuI GPZVY 12.3ua)
pauWI] H¥7YY 1euady
paywin €pTVY 1enuad
pajWE THTVV 1BUaD
pajyw LpTVY 181U8)
PaWI] OPTVV 1RIUSD
PajuUn 6E7VY 1243Ua)
payu] gETYY 1R43ua3
pajywl] LETVY 1ea)
Pa)WLT 9ETYY 1841ua)
PalLI GETYY 1BIIUSD
pajwn ¢EZYY 1BNUaS
pajwr] £E7vy 1enualy
P ZEZVY 15U
Py LEZVY 1RU3D
PN OEZVY 1RIUD
PIUUN 6ZZVY 1RIUSS
payWI] §77VY 1BNU3D
pajywr] ZZ7¥Y 1ejuad
PN §ZTVY 1R1UAD
PN GZTYY RIS
PRUNWI FETYY 1RIIUID
P23 £77¥V 18QUaD
PRI TZTVY 1BUa)
papuit] [ZZvY 1BAuad
P3IWILT 0ZTVY 1BAU2D
P31 §LZVY 1BHUSD
PR /7YY 1BU)
palWwI /LZVY |RIUSD
PalWIT 91ZVY 1BNUaD
pajwL] GLTVY 1enuad

Auedwosy



BEDOOS6
T650056
2800066
88FBoOF6
9GEB6YE
[AX: 1
09186¥6
L91B6F6
7190B6F6
B66L6¥6
LO6LEYE
G9186v6
T80RGYE
bEVLEVE
L0LL6F6
B6696V6
T6696¥6
TEGS6V6
BBGS6V6
¥1I56¥6
PaLG6rE
G10L6k6
1066
900L6v6
150466
890L6¥6
880/6¥6
180466
YL0L6V6
6£0L6V6
SE0L6VE
990L6¥6
ZE0L6VE
BL9L6V6
066.L6¥6

Jaquiny o3

P31 9913) 1enua)
pajuwi 69133 1ejua)
PEIWE #9123 183U
PaWI 79123 1enua)
PAUWE 851D 1BNUAS
PaWNT Z§1D3 1ejus)
palW 951737 1eua)
paji £6477 jeAUaD)
payw 76133 fenuad
P 15137 yenua)
pajnuwir] 06137 jenua)
pajnWly #1332 1@AUED
PN £33 yenua)
PEW 813D 1ejUs)
PaUWRA Gi| 3D 1eU)
PaUULT ¥ |33 1RIUD
PAT E4L3D TenUa)
PRI T 130 Jenuad
P L) 3D 1euad
PRI QL DD 183UaD
PAUWILT 4£133 1BNUS)
PR GELDD 1BAUS)
PRI $ELTD 1BIUSS
paUW] £ELDD 1RNQUIS
pajtLt Zg130 1edjuady
PINWE LELDD 1BAUSS
PRI OELDD YeURD
pajy 67130 1BU=D
PaLLE BZIDD 1BIUSD
PIWILY LT1DD 1BIIUSD
P3IjLWE] 9Z1DD 1RAIUSG
pajLlue] GZL2D 1BiuS)
pay] ZZ12J 1eaua)
pajlit] LZ133 1enuad
PaNWLy 071232 18U

Auedwo)

£96L6v6
IrGler6
0lELEVE
S0¥Ler6
8G0L6V6
950L6F6
£60L6¥6
r0L6b6
LE0L6¥6
9r0L6¥6
L20L6F6
6Z0L6F6
LISG6P6
E6bGERE
EIA 4 4]
D8vseve
0ELS9Ls
Iris9le
6225916
GL18916
6015916
¥ZiG9le
BOIG916
G8059E6
106¥9 L6
69LF916
L66¥91L6
6505916
Frérale
£199916
1915916
£ZZ59L6
Lrie9le
9415916
S918916

Jaquny o)

PRULNT 611D 1E13USD
Pa3WIT 8147 ejua)
PRI 911D RIIUS)
PAWIT §L1DD 11U
PaNUNT F11DD 181U3)
PAUWIT €11DD T-IIUBD
paywi 74130 1eua)
papWIT | 113D 1RIUa)
pamwWIL] 011D 1RIUS)
PaUWIT 01D TRAUSD
PaNWL] §OL) T3
paWIT Z01)D TRIS)
PAMWIT $0LDD RIS
PONWIT E0LDD 1BHUSY
POMWIT 701D 1BIIUa)
PN LOLDD TeRuaD
palWI 07D 1RV
PaNWIT 61D 1R
PANW] 81D 1RIUSD
AW £1D) 1eNua)
paNwIT 913 1eNua)
PaIWIT G1D 1RAUSD
PaNWIT ¥ TeAua)
paNWI €10 1esus)
paNWI] 71 Yeua)
pajwe 11D 1eAua)
panwi] g1 1esusd
PalWI] 6 TR43US)
paWIT g3 1eJ3U3)
PRI £ 18IS
POIWIIT 9D 1enUID)
PRI §D) TRAUSD
paiun] ¢7) JeuUD
papuL] €3 jenua)
pauw 7 jenus)

Auedwo)

6606916
LLP0G86
¥Si0686
090686
06vares
r986¥a6
G0%6b86
1996¥86
667686
E9r6FR6
E9r8P86
S9r8K86
OrZ6ra6
FAdl. 411
9958+86
6058v86
816886
65FRIRE
GBYBIB6
Yorsrae
6Z¥aPR6
LPS8FE6
8GFBIB6
F1E8¥86
LOERYBE
99886
0¥8¥86
66¥8186
£L¥BPR6
DEETERE
BOVBYB6
GEE8YRE
GBLBPBe
1RE8FRG
0968186

Jaquiny o3

pajw] |3 yesua)
PN L6188 1eua)
PAUWET p6LYY 101D
panNuWwI £6184 183Uax
pajlwn £9194 12ua)
pajwi gLigd 1enjuad
pajun Zilgd 1enuas
pajlw 91184 1eusd
pauWL] 5149 1enusd
pauW] 1 1gd 1e4jusd
pajpwt] €1 189 180U
pa)wn 71194 1esusd
pajlWw L1199 renuad
pa)wiy g1 1gd yenusd
pa)w] 60199 1eAuUas
Pajiwi] g0lag 1eIUSD
paUWE fo19g 1enuad
payu g)lgg 1enuad)
pajlw S0 Lgg 1RAUs0
PAIUWI #01EgQ 1843U8D
PaWI £0194 1R4IU8D
palw 7olag 1e4uad
pajw] 1olgg 1e4uad
palw] ooLag 1esus)
paiwin zagd 1euad
pajwL] |ggg 1elua)
pPa3u /49 1eual
P33WN g/g9g 1BIua)
pa)wn /784 jenua)
pajwL] 94499 1enuad
PaUWIN §2gd 1eaua)
P p2ag 1enuUay
pajun ggd 1213ua)
pajllu 7489 1eijua)
paywy {/gd 1esjusd
Auedwoy

19¥8PR6
TTrares
6£¥Br86
69¥Bra6
L1¥8k86
16£8F86
0ZELPBO
9/T1¥86
60PPPR6
Yiviri6
186I¥H6
960tr86
L5Ti¥B6
G¥LEvR6
TEL9VB6
Levirto
IS/EERG
18/6£86
EPILERG
9EILERG
Ob9EERS
[44:13%:1]
819tL86
929¢£86
9926886
G6GEERE
6IBIERG
S047E86
EELTFE6
L6£6E86
GE97ER6
618TERG
9BGZERG
T197E86
1A ]

Jaquiny o)

P31 9944 1eusd
pajlu §969 1enusd
paywn p9gq 1esjuss
paju £94g eiua)
P3N Z99g lenusD
pajlur] 19489 1RauD
pajlwi z6gg jesjuad
pajunT jgag 1eiual
palllu 9484 jeajual
PalWIN pga TRIUSD
papWwI 6£98 1RIUSS
payw Zeggg 1eiusd
palwin Lggd jeluzd
paWIT 9784 |BsUSD
pollwI ZZag 1eaauad
pajwin 17gg jenuad
pajuun ozed yenual
pajwi 6199 1@ausd
pajuLL] 8184 1B4IUSD
pajwr] 2188 123U
pajwi 149 jeduad
PaIULT G199 1213U8D
PO 184 1.43U2D
pajWIN £194 1es3ua)
pajilln Z18g 1enua)
paLLLT 110g 1BJIuaD
PajWIT (1ag 1eUI)
pajlwi 6gq 1enus)
pajlw] ggg 1euad
pajlwe] /g9 1enuad
pajwi] 949 1eiIuad
panw] sad 1Bnusy
palwI pad 1213U3)
payW £g9 1843U83
pajWw] 7gg 1e4juad
Auedwo?)



L0£5256
00£5756
£8/5756
76.5766
0LL5Z56
8946756
8196756
LZ/5756
£895256
6895756
0895766
8695756
9495256
9656
SP9STZG6
68E9TG6
879756
0279756
LIZ9TS6
9879256
|4 TATAS
LELGTSE
6495756
8995766
PS9SIS6
L9IFT56
L¥L¥IG6
GL9GTG6
1696756
0995756
61¥I56
Go0rZGe
OIS
yRIVISE
L50¥T56

taquinpy 03

PaUWIT 64199 1enua)
PSILWILT #1590 [2IU3D
PIUWIT ££1D9 [eiIus)
paNwWI 7/199 fenuad
paNWIT 1199 fenua)
P3UWIY 04199 Tesuad)
PaUWIT 69159 [2Aus)
PaNwWIT /9199 jeljua)
PN 69199 181US7]
paNWI P91D0 120US)
P3UWIT 79109 fenua)
paWIY 19199 (eijua)
Pa)LIT 09109 JeJjus)
PANWIT 65199 1R
PIHWE BSLOO 1BNIUSD
PO £5199 [eua)
PaYWIT 95105 Jeus)
PaNWIT S50 1eAuI)
PANWIT $S195 Jenua)
PaILIT £6199 1RAUAY
PAIWIT 26199 Tesual
PAILLT 151D TRAU)
PSWL] 06199 1ENUSD
POILLILT 4100 12auaD
YT 8PLDD [2iIUa)
PRILLIT /19D JRiuas
PANLYT 9%190 1enua)
P3NWIT #1199 AU
palwWL] €199 fenua)
PaUUNT TWLDO 1euT
PaLLIT 0P LDD [EU)
palIL] 6€190 jenua)
PAILIT GE1DO 1RAUID)
PaUWET PELOD fE3URD)
PSYUNT (£199 [eus)

Auedwon

9B6£Z56
9 i¥ISe
6L0¥256
0S6EZS6
680¥256
L6E9T56
SL6ETG6
£10PIS6
EQLETSE
£68EISH
LSBEZSE
TI9ET56
T09€T56
TOGETSh
90L5T56
G695756
[ ATTAT)
L115756
€£219256
6695756
696766
£98956754
PROVISE
LElrise
GLorZGe
T6E88Z6
1958826
€EERRTE
PLERBTG
£928BEE
09£8826
8510626
0L048Z6
rL0/826
¥l698%6

Jaquiny o)

P OF 1D 1esua)
PalIL §7LOS 1eNIUa)
POMWIT gZ1D9 RIS
paNWI] /7100 1e13ua)
pauWL] 57199 1eNUS)
PAIWIT $Z1DD 1B1UD)
pajWI] £710D 1eiwa)
PANLL 77495 1RIIWD)
paNWL] |Z195 1113U3)
PSUWILT 07199 12U3)
PN 611OD 1RIU)
PaUWI g11DS |RIWI)
PaAWIN £] 19D 1RIIUDT
PaUWT 91100 EIUID
PalWE] G{1DD jeNUSD
PaNWIT ¥|LDD 1RSI
paMWILY £1195 1eJiua)
PAUWL] 741LOD 1e13UI)
PAMWILT 11190 JeAuad
PANUNT BLLDD 1BIIUD
PRILLN 0100 BB
PAIL] Z01DD RIS
PIUIY 90100 1RIIUSD
PRILILT $0LOD Yenu2)
pawuNT 70159 (eatad

PaMWIT 0ZD 183U

palWL] 640 1BRUST

P3UWLT 815 1eIIU)

pa3WIL] £19 |2AUE)

Ay 919 10U

PaLL] §1D 18RS

PIULL] p1D JeIU=D

paMI €19 |enua)

paywL] 719 124Ua)

PIRWT {3 (2116

Auedwon

6204876
9T1LL876
7514876
900876
PG698T6
£1698T6
P9.9876
¥1L9876
8//9876
L6586
1585816
6E09816
0965816
tZrLRLE
6965816
89ELELO
6016816
L¥BSRIG
fa 1413
5686816
1116816
£095816
(724411
G1998le
9809816
SLEPRLE
8911816
9o7¥8L6
¥O0F8LE
587815
PI8Z8L6
LB11816
okLLBLE
SLLLBLE
8TLIRLG

Jaquiny ¢

PANWIT 015 1E1IUIT
PAUILI 6 R
pauLIT 8O J23Ua)
panwi /9 1e13u3)
paIWI] 99 JRIIUD)
payWI 6O Jeliua)
PN D 1RIIUB)
panwL) 79 1e13U3)
pauLI | jeua)

pan G74 j2/3U8D

paywI 644 1@43ua)

PaNWI] B 1RIIUS)

pajuI] £14 1eIwa)

pajuI 914 jeNIuad)
pauwi G4 jRAIUET

PaNWI #1d 18ua)

PANWI €14 |RJIUS)

paNwNT 714 |e1Iuad

papwry |1d jerua)
pajwiy 0} 1R3uaD
paNWI 6d TRID
palwi] 84 TEAUD
pauwI /4 1BNUSD
PaMILI 94 124U
paMUNT 54 182D
PalWI] ¥4 TeNnUR)
paNWNT g4 jRAUE)
paywn 74 1e13ua)
pauwI |4 1)

AL 07T BRI

pauWIL 413 jeNUad

paywL] 943 1enua)
paywI] £43 1enUa)
pajwr] 913 |24ua)

POMUT 61T 1T

Aueduio)

L6018 L6
¥9018L6
0EL8LE
897816
60LI8LE
9467816
S197816
LbPLEBLG
LZLigls
6ELIBLE
tiZ18i6
¥6018L6
8r0LBLG
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
64F9916
EEEPILE
£¥99916
1099916
0169916
SBP9ILE
1SP99L6
2L8E9916
L899916
2169916
16¥9916
£689916
£EF9916
0529916
1266916
£900056
L¥1L00S6
LBG66HS

Jaquiny 09

paluI 13 1BIU8)
paywi £13 1e3uad
papI Z13 TRIUaD
panwiy |13 Tesus)
poawrT 047 [enjuad
P3UWILT 63 RIS
PaUWYT 83 1RIIUD
panui /3 1e11ua)
paLI 93 1eiIUa)
paNLAT 53 1RUe3
pajwI #3 1RIUS)
pawWL) £3 (RAIUID
panun 73 jesjuad
panw |3 1R13U3D
AL 024 1R13UY
palw 614 TR
paNWI 10 1D
pajwi] 914 1e11ua)
AL GL TRIILSD
pawI ¥1d TE5US)
palwI] €14 RIS
P 714 1BNUSD
powuwr] |1g 1&auad
PIWIT 010 1RSI
PajWI] 60 1RAU3)
PajwWL] 80 1enua)
palwL] /q 1eRUSD
paLUI 90 1eJ3ua)
paL] 0 1R11ua)
P[] #0 TRIWAD
palWI £ 1RU3D
pajw 1Q 1enua)
P 04170 TRAUDD
PaYALL) 69130 1R1US)
PAUUNT 294 DT 1RAUIS

Aueduwiory



PEEREES
L1BLEEG
89.EE6
E¥60SES
BEGOGES
LIELEES
LERLEES
rigieee
TIGLEES
LPGLEES
9E9.LEEG
E09.LE6
£BBLEE6
01605€6
89LLEES
IFFIEES
LIPLEES
LISLEES
GOSLEES
BLTLEES
LPEGEES
£919€E6
YRISLES
96L0EED
OEELESH
98ELEES
PGG6ZES
L1S6ZES
L1 TAY)
FRE6TES
LZEGTED
£6Z6ZE6
06Z6ZL6
O8ZIEES
E0LLEES

Jaquiny a)

PAMLILT 61Y 1eNUB)
pawWL] §1) Yenua)
PalLIL] L% TeRU8D)
POWLT 91 1BNIUY
PAUWLT GLY 1BUR)
AW #1Y 1eRjua)
pawWILT €1 1BAUaD)
PaNWILT Z1Y Jesua)
AW | 1) JRAUd)
Pl QLY 1eNIUR)
P3UWILY 6Y Jes3ua)
P33T 8 1E13U)
PSUWLT £Y 101IU)
PaALINT 9 Je1Iu3)
PIIWI] §Y 1RIIUSD
PaILWIT b 1e1IUd)
PaYLINT £Y 1eiId)
PalIN 7Y 1esua)
pALWI LY 10iludD
PauWL 0ZF 043D
POWLT fLF 1RAINBY
POWLT g1f 1RAUa)
POWLT £1 TedIua)
POWLT 91f Tesaua)
POUWLT GLF 1RAUa)
PANWLT P JR13US)
PANWIY £4F 1RIIUSD
PONWLT Z)[ |BJIUS)
POUWLT LT 1R3UD)
PAAWLT OLT 1e1Ud3
pajWI 6r 1e3ua)
PajWI /1 jeua)
PSYWIT 91 183U
palWI GF 1e13ua)
paWLY pT 123u87

Auedwo)

Ob60EES
£656Z86
1756786
65F6TE6
L1E67E6
BL16ZL6
ELL6ZES
6910626
6270676
LET06T6
970626
BETERTH
6898826
0¥988Z4
6E988T6
£8VRRIL
6VSERZS
DESEBIL
S/pR8T6
¥ax:i:14.)
L/£8RT6
£0£88%6
6EEB8T6
16E88Z6
EL78876
9.788Z6
9098876
LBEQRTG
0v88i6
PRERRTS
LPER8T6
9LEYYTH
90£886
ETERRTE
L6IRRTE

JaquinN o)

paNWR £r 1eIua)
paNWIT Zr 1eJ3ua)
PaYWLT LT 1RA3UD)
P3AWLT OF] BJIUSD
PaLWIT 61 TRIIUSD
PaNWYT BH TRIISD
paAWNT Z1] 1BAUS)
PaNWIT LI TBIIUSD
PN FLI 1RHUSD
AN €41 1RAUD
PO Z1] 1BJ3UST
PaNWLT L1 1ejua)
PaILLT OH BT
PaNWI 6l jRAUD
paju g] 1R
panwi /1 jesuad
pawiI 9] jenuad
pajwI gl jenua)
PSNWIT ¥| 1RAJUSD)
paNwW 7] 1B
PaNWIT Ll 1RA3U3D
PAIWIT LZH 1043u3)
PaNWIT OZH 1R43U9)
pajwu] LH 1eJ3Ua)
PIWIT LH 1843U3)
P £ H Tediua)
PN 91 H 1elIus)
PONWLT GLH jeiua)
PAIWLT F1H 1eua)
PSYILILT € 1H 120U37
PRAWE) ZLH 1eJ3uaD)
PIUWEY LLH 12J3U8)
P3IWLT OLH 1BJ3U3)
PAYWILT 6H 1BJIU2)
POUWLY ZH 1BJIUS)

Auedwo)

8988Z6
6672876
8rL06Z6
6152876
£168876
5895256
L¥95T66
£695766
££95256
0595256
0E0¥S6
EPOPISeG
SZ6ET56
BZ6ETIGH
6159256
LgANTA)
8879756
£909756
66F9T56
SH9Ta6
EbP9256
94659766
1649756
AT
81€9756
1009256
£/69756
LTP9T86
19P9756
LrL9766
L009756
£9P9256
yEEITGE
6579756
065756

Jaquiny 0

PN 9H [BJIUa)

pajN GH 1eJ3ua)

PANWE] FH TR

PN ZH [RU3)

palwWir] |H e1wa)
Pa3WLT 86600 181U
PaYLINT 94400 JE1UST
PAUWET 669D 10U
PALLWI P66DD RIS
PAWIT £660D FRIWID
PajILIT 76699 1EJIUSD
PayLI L6600 1eNUST
PAIUIT 06609 1EAUSD
PalIWLIT 8609 1E13UST
pajwLT 14709 JeRUSY
PaNWL] 0P700 1RAUID
PN 6£799 1RAIUDD
PaYWI] §EZDD 1RAUSD
PUWIT Z£79D [RAUID
PUWI] 9£79D TRI2D
P3N GEZDY 1R
PRI PEZDD [RAIUID
PAIWILT ££7DD 1RAUSD
POIWE] ZETDD jeAIUSD
PONWIT LEZDD 1e1IUD
PEILWLT DEZDD 1e4Iua)
PaNWIT 67209 1813U3)
pajwWL /7799 1enua)
palNWIT 97799 1e13U3)
POUWLT $Z7DD 1BIUID
PAUWLT £27D9 1eNAUR)
PalUIT ZZ79D 1BAUS)
PaRWNT 7DD RIS
paaLWI] 0779 eI
PANWIT 61209 1RNUSD

Auedwo)

9685766
88.5266
1945756
L rAATAT
GL79T56
0985256
L&TITS6
L8656
1796756
645256
6945756
TTLGTS6
0845256
THLGZ56
g AT
PaI9ZS6
6LTI9756
[AgTAs
BLIGTG6
6ELGT56
65.6766
GE/GT56
LgA At ]
8T66Z56
0965756
6¥65256
L0BSZ46
8645756
L LLGTG66
075756
£T5756
HOLSE56
6085266
81/5266
£1/5266

Jaquinyg o)

Pl g4799 1843U30
PAUUIT 94709 183U
P §1799 1843Ua5
P2l £1799 1e3us)
PRLULT Z1ZDD jejua)
PUUNLT )ZOD jenua)
P33l 01799 TRIUSD
PaW] 40700 YR1IUaD
PaIIULT 80ZOHD FRIIUSD
PRUULT LOTIO TRNUSD
PSUWIN §0TDO 1R
P31l 50790 1RIIUSD
PaRWI 00 TRIUSD
Pa3WIT £0TOD 1R1IUSD
P33T Z0Z99D 1eua)
PaUL] 66109 1B4IUBD
PILUET 861D 1RIUSD
pajunT £6199 |RIUID
PaHWI] 9699 143085
PapWI] 6109 1@43Ua3
palWL] $6195 1013UaD
PaWL €690 101U
paW) Z61DO 11U
PalW (6199 18U
P3N 0615 TeIIU3Yy
PEILWIT 68100 181UD)
palWi] §81D9 1e3UD
peluT £8199 183UeD
paawy ZgLOoD 183U
Po3IWET 18199 1RIUED
PAWIT 081D 113U
PR 62199 1B1/UAY
PaHWI 84199 jeNuad
payw] ££199 jenuad
PalLI 9L109 1e1Ua)

Auedwo?)



BEPDGO6
L192€06
169L£06
£968706
L6L59E6
SLLP9te
88kt
i e in]
L8TFIL6
£5ZF9L6
99LP9ES
99r9E6
SLIFILE
PLLFIES
19L¥9t6
061v9E6
96
113 419
681¥9¢6
167986
L¥1T9%6
0607986
DGEZ9t6
S01Z956
£9079¢6
0GL29ee
69079¢6
S6079€6
001796
BL1L79ES
6G079¢6
0r0Z9t6
¥O7986
85G+09E6
E1¥09t6

Jaquiny o)

Pauwn 6N Tesjusd
PaNWLT €N Tes3uad
P21 ZN 1esua)
PaUWE LN TRJ3U3D
PANWIY G)S Tenua

PajWT 1S 1e13ud)
PajWI €4S TR3USD

pajury 715 eijuad

PalwL] L1S 1R3U3)
PaWIT 01§ YRJ3UaD
PajwWi 65 1RJIUB)
Pa)WI §S JeJIuad
paaLWI £§ 1ei3ua)
panwy 95 1esuaD
Pajwi 6 18IIU3D
PRI pS 1RAUaT
PaNWIT €5 Feua)
PR WL LS JeaIua)

Pa}WILT O7Y 18iU3D

pajwiy g1y 1e43ua)

PalWLY LY Tenua’

PajwI 91y 1RIUD

PANWIT 51y TeJUa)

paywiry #1 Jeiuad

PalWIT £LY YeIuad

paywir] Z1y 1D

paIWLT | LY Jesiua)

Pajwy] gLy lenua)
Pa3IWN 6Y TeJ3Ua)
PaNWIT 2y 1RIU)
PanwL] oY jesIusd
PIUWIT pY TRIWD
paywn £y 1eiua)
PauWIT LY 1RIU3D

pajLwy ozh 1RWa)

Auedwo)

65E09E6
66E09E6
6PF09E6
8rt09te
12509€6
FIri9to
SO¥09t6
6REQTLS
FIE09E6
80+09t6
S1L09€6
SBE09E6
£L9809€6
90986¢6
79/84E6
#G/B5E
8PL8GE6
L6/8586
PISHSES
rL86E6
09585€£6
9ZLBGEG
065856
LF98SES
86985L6
L698SES
80.85%6
TLLLGED
19bLGES
869586
8FBISEE
r696E6
?10£6E6
T669GE6
6989626

Jaquinp o)

PAIULLT 61D 1RIIUSD
pajw] 81y 1enuad
pajI] 1D 1RUR)
pauWIT §1D 1RI3U2D
PaWIT 1D TeNUaD
pANIWN €17 1e1IUID
pajwIT ZLY 1e3ua)
paoj LD 1ejuad
PAAWN DLD 1RIUD
pawIr 60 1euad
panuui gh resiua)
PaILI LD Tenua)
pajwI 98 1eua)
pajlLe] 61 yRIU3)
Pa1lwiT ¥ 1e13ua)
pauL £ 1eaua)
payiuny 7y 1eJUa)
pawy | Tesjua)
pauWLT 0Zd Te1IUaD
PSUWL] 61d 1843023
PRI BLd 1RAWD
panwi £ld enuay
pauwIL] §1d 1BSIUID
pajwy] Gld Jesuad
pauWl #ld jeaual
P3UWI 14 12U)
pajwi |id 1esuad
pajwi Old jenua)
PalWL] 6d 1RI3UAD
pajL] £d 1eJIuad
paalwy 94 je.iua)
paatun §d 12auay
PAMWIT £ JRI3U)
PaNILKT Zd yejuad
P} 14 12J3U2)

Auedwo?)

6BLEFES
L¥BIGES
F1896E6
£789GE6
85R9GE6
BOBYGEE
£0895E6
60L76E6
PeLIGES
19L25E6
8906¥t6
LTI6PED
SZ06kE6
8¥L6kES
DLl6FEE
LLID6PED
9606FE6
GrLTGEE
L¥06¥PE6
LP605ES
BEGISES
L1225€6
LG605E6
BTLIGED
$08TSES
¥BO6FEO
12LT5E6
rrLLFED
LrZLFES
89ZLPEE
S9LIFEE
bLLLPES
69LLPE6
65LLVEE
ETZLFES

Jaquinp a7}

PaNWL |70 12U
PaIWI 070 1B1uaD
pauWL] 10 1ed3ua)
pajwWI] g0 1esuad
PR 240 Tenuay
P3UWN §10 |BAU)
PAJLET 1.0 Jel3ua)
paluL] €10 JeAUID
PauWIT ZLO 1eJIUa)
PANWLY 110 1Ri3ua3
pajwry g0 Jenuady
PN 60 1813037
paLL] 8O 1BJ3UaD
pajwI /0 [RJIUR)
palr 90 jeaua)
PaIWL] PO JRIIURD
papwIi £0 [R13US)
PaILIT |0 1RIAUR)
PaNLIY DTN 1243UE)
PO g LN YelIuas
AW £LN ERUa)
paILIY §LN 121IUS)
PRINLET GIN TRIUSD
PAUWLT #LN TeNua)
pauLI £ IN 1RAUS)
PalWF] ZLN [243U3)
PaILLT | N Jenua)
PaNWL] QN je1IUa)
PaNLI EN 1eI3Uas
PaALLI g |RIIUR)
PIIWLT ZN RIS
oL BN JRIILAD
PO N 1BIUS)
palwWT EN JeJIUsD
paqWI] LN 1843U3)

Auedwion

19Lires
19LLrESL
L00IPEs
8860¥L6
2960FE6
£560rE6
0660¥E6
0560¥E6
£960¥E6
Or60aEs
FEo0GEE
TaLirEs
08606
£L60¥E6
gZ60vEs
Gl60G5E6
8G606E6
FT606L6
g5C1PEs
9GTIree
LZ0LFE6
GB60FES
E£E60PED
6126286
L6T0pE6
16406
6800rE6
S9007E6
L0868t6
£LB6EEG
0846256
1500FE6
£Z00vE6
TL66EE6
GTL6EL

Jaquiny o)

P3NWIT IW 123U
PAUWIT GLW TRIUSD
PARWIT G LW 1B4UeD
PANLWLT €)W 1BAIUAD
Pajiwn ZiIw 1e3usd
paaLwy Jiw jenus)
PAILWINA 01W 1RI3UD
PaywLT 6W 1e03u3D
PauWL] gw 1B4ua)
Pa1JUIN /W 1R1USD
PIILLIT 9W 121133
PaILLLT GW 121330
PINLILT P 1R4IU3D
PRI £W 1BNUSD
PaLLT TW 1R13U3D
P W RJIUa)
paun 07 1eauad
paUWILT g1 1RAUaD)
papwy £171843u3)
pauwL 911 1853U39
panwn 617 1enuad
palwy 17 1RI3ua)
Panwy £17 120033
P3UW 717 180D
paywiy (17 1e3ua)
pajwi gL 1e3ua)
PIWLT 67 124FU8D
pajWL] 81 103U)
paIWLL] £ 1BAu3)
PaWIT 97 1243090
Pajwr 67 yenuals
pajuwi 7 jediusd
Papwiy £7 1043u83
POWR 77 10Ul
PRAINUET QTN 1243U2D
Auedwon



L1096
LoELYYE
T6LS¥r6
8L6GEVE
£E0LGHY6
R TANS )
i TANS)
G6GZErE
009LTr6
909LT¥6
8EeBIre
[ETa )
6906T¥6
59061¥6
[A4: 144
6988ZV6
T106ZF6
POEEEYS
19PEERE
19TEEr6
1334354
6IZEEYE
S0FEEYE
T9EEEVE
T516ZF6
190626
619426
Po06ZF6
£9L2¥6
SL067F6
979.2k6
050626
6r6BIV6
£S06ZF6
¥ED6ZFO

Jaquiny o3

PN 7477 BSIUY
paNWI |¥77 10439
PAUWIT OFZZ 1)
P3N €77 1RIUBT
paNwWI] §EZZ 1e13Ua)
paNWI /£77 1eajua)
PRI 9E7Z 1JIUAD
PSUWNT GEZT |BIIUST
PN PEZT 1ENUS)
pawWL] ££27 Teljua)
PaNWN 7E7Z 183U
PIUWN LE77 13037
PSIWI] O£ZZ 1eJIUaD
PN 6777 1EI3UD)
pajwIT 8777 1RJ3U8)
PaNWLT £72Z 1R
paNWI 9777 1RJIUDD
paNWL] 6777 1RJIUS)
PANWE $7ZZ 183US)
PajWIT £72Z 1RJ3U3D
PaWINT 7777 121U
paIWN 777 113D
paNWI 0777 1837
PaNWL] 6177 183D
palwi 8177 12JIU3)
pajwIL] /177 1RJIU3)
papwIT 9177 12J3U27)
panwi G177 1eJ3ua)
pajWIT ¥177 18J3Ua)
paNwWr €172 18J3Ua)
paNwWr 7177 1eJiua)
oW | 177 1eluad
palWI 0177 12133

Pl 677 1BAIUAD

PaLUNT 877 1RUS)

Auedwory

BLEBIVG
BSERZRE
069.LZr6
150626
9506216
LPESTFG
6¥ 12006
1880006
9901868
9167668
99LT006
STLT006
6675868
0LaElr6
LLbFB68
61F5868
00EFB68
0¥oz106
PLLTO68
£90T868
1987668
GBBT668
6967006
Z00t668
1950€06
LOEGFFE
L6ZT006
089006
8586006
9L¥L106
LLZ6106
079006
TE6L168
L8LGP06
190L668

Jagquiny o)

PaNWI] £77 1RIIUZD
PRLLWI 977 TRIUBD
PaAWIT 677 1BUAD
PalLI $77 1RI3US)
PAUWT £2Z 113030
panwWI |77 Te1IUa)

PaNWI §Z RIS
PaNWI /7 1BJIUSD)
panwry L7Z 121us)
PoILWLT 617 1EIUS)
PO €17 |BIWAD)
PO 717 YRJIua)
PaIWLT |17 1eJiua)
PO 01Z |e3ua)
PaILINT 97 JBJILD)
PONWNT GZ 1BJIUID
panlI £2 121303
PN LA 1B
PAUMIFT §1LA 1813U3D
POUWET GLA 1&S3UT
POUILT ZLA 1RIJUAD
PaMWLT | LA 1BS3UaD
PAYWLY GA 1B
PANWLT ZA 1BA3U3D)
PAUWILT ZA TRAID

PANWIT LOLXX T2I36aD
PO £1X 1BIURD
POALILT #1X JRAIUaD
PaLLIL] £1X 1RIIUSD
PINLIY ZEX 1RIIUID
PINLIY OIX TRIIID

P3JLILY BX 1RIBD
PSUWLT £X 1RAUBD
PaULILT GX TRAILBD
PSUWLT pX TRAILSD

Auedwo)

SLLTIDG6
SHPEZ06
8968F06
TLILITS
avilele
tEL0LLG
L6T5516
1627616
GG6PELG
PZazils
LE6YTLE
69tFZI6
£209868
0719706
6206106
7997006
{Z10106
£GF8668
£258/68
£668606
7790006
SEQZI06
8508106
£00Z106
ELELLOG
G00E668
88EL006
0825506
08Ir868
LSEFB68
L9EE006
1067668
£29Z106
LE9ERGS
040006

J3quinN o)

pajiun £X 1eauan)
pajWI 7X 1eiua)
pPaUn 1X jesua)
AU LM 1eUBD
P 9LM TRHUS)
palWwn] pIm 1enuad
PajLlun ZIm 1enual
PaIWLT LIM TRIIUSD
POUWIT M 1RAUED
pPajjw £m JeUSD)
PAUWIN gM TRl
PaWI EM TRIJUD
PRI LM 1RIIUDD)
PaUWN LLA TRIAUID
PN LA Teljua)
P 694 1RIUED
P3LLLET 894 TelIUa)
PIUWLT £9A 1ejUa)
PajlWwL] 994 1R43Ua)
PaUWL] G9A 181D
PRI £9A 1RIIUSD
PIALWIT ZT9A 1R13U37
PSUUIT L9A TRV
patwir] 09A 1B3UI)
PEHLWLT 6GA Te1jUa)
P GA 1RIUSD
PajULL] /GA 1BSUSD
PaIWLT GGA 1BAUSD
P3UWLEY $GA TENUBS
PaWLT £5A TENIUSD
PajWIY Z6A TENUSD
Pa}WL 6FA TENUSD
PaLN 8FA TENUSD
Pl A TRNUBD
P 9FA JRIUDD
Auedwon

9967668
G9ERL06
LEBT668
1506106
L6E8T06
06/7668
Yririle
0660E1L6
0460716
9LL6L16
LGELLLE
L¥6901L6
GEG9L06
6LLF906
G665F06
L697006
0Z0£006
¥0BS01L6
0476168
65£9606
961806
690Z106
L¥60506
91L¥eF06
6¥F6668
2667106
gLLLD6
6ZEE006
¥19L006
GLLL1IO6
0076668
GZ69006
or6¥LL6
6£16506
809€S06

J2QUINN 0)

PAUWIT GFA TRV
PN b (RIIUSD
PaYNT EFA TRAUSD
P3ULLT ZPA 1RAAUSD
PAUWLT LpA 1RNIUD
POYLIT OFA TR
PaNLILT BEA TEAUD
PaMWLT ZEA TRJIUSD
POILLLT GEA TRIIUSD
PRILLLT GEA TBJIUED
PAILWLT PEA 1RJIUSD
PaILWIT EEA 1BJIUBD
PaMWIET ZEA TRAIUID
PaULILT LEA TRAUD
PSUWIET OEA 1R43U8D)
PaULIIT £LA TRIMED
PaMWI PLA TR
PSUWIT £ 1A TRIZD
PaULILT TLA TRISD
PAYLIT LLA TRIUED

PANLIN GA TRIIUZD

PajIKT 9A 1BIUID

PaJLLIT GA TRIUSD

PAILWIT EA TRIISD
PaYWLT 02N 1243035
poYLLT g1 1eIa)
paYWLT 21N 1R
PayuNT 91N 1RWE)
PAWI GLN eI
PaAWI €10 TRINED
PAAWIT ZLN TRAUED
PSULILT O LN TRIIUSD

PAULIIT 6N 1D

PaNWIT BN 124U

PaNWIT 91 1243U9D

Auediwon



6196EP6
I0L6ERS
0ESHERE
0Z56EP6
L6T6the
£2T6LPe
90E6EReE
979566
(1,713 4
GROSERG
TE9GERE
GBGGERS
F095Er6
£956EFE
viiGEre
695GEP6
gIELERE
FoEEERS
PRGEERG
GRI6EPS
7926EP6
&AL
1976Eke
6EZ6EPS
19PSERFG
01SSERS
PIT6ERS
£159%pe
99LGEPS
I5e6tb6
0£8LEV6
TTLLERG
IECERS
LBISERG
L¥0GEPe

Jagquiny o)

pajwL 04177 1ediua)d
PaMWLT 68177 104303)
panwi gg1zz jesjuad
panwiy /@177 1esjua)
pa)Wy 98177 1RJIU3)
PANWI 62177 1e4IU9D
Payun #8177 1ea3ua)
pajlWIL] £§177 1el3ua)
PaNWILT 72177 103D
payWR 19177 Yenua)
PalLLLT 08177 Tei3ua)
PaUWIT 6177 1R4IUST
PapWI 8177 101IUT
pajuuny L2177 1ejuan
Py 9/ 177 1RIUSD
pajuur 6/177 yenjualn
P2 p/ 177 TRIUSD
PSNWIT Z7/177 TeNUs]
P | 2177 18U
pajui] 69177 18.3U37
PaNWI] 9177 1B1UY
paMWI] £9177 1e43U)
pajlll] 99177 1eiual
PRNWIT 69177 1e1Ud)
paiw] #4177 1e4jualy
PN £9177 Te4iua)
PN 79177 1eNnUa)
paILIL] L9177 1enua)
PaMWI] 09177 Yesua)
P (G177 1RIUDD
P 85177 1eNIUI)
PONWI LGY77 1RI3ua)
Py 95177 1enual
Pl 66177 1B1UY)y
papun yg177 1eua)

Auedwo)

OLlSEPS
SELEERD
LZiteErs
0SZEERS
FIZEERD
R 77430
08lEEks
£10tebe
986ZEVS
996ZErs
SS6TERG
£G68TP6
yIe8ive
L6622F5
£L06ZF6
L€/8TF6
trL8TF6
T29LIve
L188ZP6
Q65LTHG
S65LTVE
9LBBTP6
9106ZF6
065/7%6
L85/TF6
86%L7k6
FRLGEPS
0055EP6
89EGEP6
OSESERE
QEESEDPE
6GEGEPE
C6ISEYE
97IGErD
£TTGEPE

Jaquiny 0)

PN £6| 77 183D
Po3WI 76172 1eAUR)
ol LG1ZZ Tenua)
POIWIT 0517 1eAUST
PeNWIT 6172 1833
PaJWIT 8y 177 TeUaD
paNwI 177 1BNua)
PAIWLT 9% | 77 18D
PSUWLT Gy |77 Tenuad
PRI bl 77 1RHUD
PRI £y 77 18303
WL Zp|ZZ TRAUSD
pajwr Lpl77 Tenuad
PaIILL] DpL7Z 1RAU3D
PUWIT 6£12Z TEAUID
PoINLI 9177 TRNIUA)
PoNWIT 6¢17Z 1B
PRV $ELZZ 10AU1
paNWIT ££427 1011U2)
PajWI 7€ ZZ 10U8d
PNWIT LELZZ 18U
PONWIT OFLZZ 12413
oUW 67} 77 1RIIUST
Pa)WI §7)77 1enuUa)
PaNWIT L7477 1RIIUR)
PN} 97472 123U3))
PN GZ17Z 1BNURD
PANWIT #7177 1RU2D
PO £7) 77 1BAaD
PSIWI 77177 1eUS)
pauWIT LZLZZ 18U
AW 07172 181383
PaNWI 61172 121UB)
paNWIT §11L77 121U
pauwWY] £]}7Z 1BuaD

Auedwo)

6LISERE
0915¢¥6
GrePErG
6/8PEVE
LEQLTVE
¥09.LI76
10%9/7r6
£806Zr6
0888Z%6
LI9LTk6
T906ZP6
1206Ir6
TLEBTve
£6GLT¥6
6864276
878TF6
£90EL¥6
TEOEEYD
TETEEVG
9ZZEEPS
9LEEPS
LLL6TrG
H06ZV6
809LTVG
6206Zr6
9016Z¥F6
LL06TVE
£906Tr6
0£062%6
89062F6
109L2v6
96/82r6
6£06Z16
LE£06TYE
¥1/9706

Jaquiny o3

pajWL] 9} 177 1EIUD
P 61477 JRIUE
PN p117Z TERUD
PAILI £1177 181USD
AW 71177 1RIUSD)
PaIILT | 1|77 RIS
paywe] 04177 1eNuaD
PANWIT 60177 1B
PaILET GOLZZ 1BJIUDD
PALT £017Z 181U
PaILI] 90177 1RIISD
PaILLT GOLZT 1BIIUS3
PANWIT $OLZZ 1RIUD
PANWY] £0177 18.3US)
pajluN I0LZ7 1enual
paNwWIT L0LZZ 1eNuad
PIIWIT 00477 1BISD
PRI 6677 [0U3)
PRI §67Z 121U3D
paawI) /677 1843u)
PaIWIT 9477 121IUSD
AW G677 1RII)
PaUUL] b§ZZ 1813U30
paNwI £6Z7 1eUD
paNWIT 7672 1eua)
PIUWILT [6ZZ |EJIUST
PN 0477 10D
PaNWK] 68ZZ 123D
PaNWI] §877 1eUS)
PaNWKT /877 [2AU3)
paNwr] Ggz7 1eiua)
PaUWILT ¥877 1243U3)
POWWIL] £877 [RAILSD
PaIWIT 7877 1243U3D
PSMWIY 1§77 1e0ua)

Auedwo?d

PoL8ive
T65LTP6
£8CLZV6
05€8TV6
9TrELrh
P8ZEEFS
6GEEEYD
EETEERD
GEQEEVE
LL6TEVE
8E9.7¥6
609L2P6
LLD6TFE
TLL6TVre
18876
L65LTPE
£09L2¥6
88GLEKG
98GLTV6
LEBRTYE
L19/Tk6
GE6BIve
[ Ta L)
078876
£69LIV6
L89LTVE
YE06Tre
G85LTPE
8GI6EP6
£GT6ERS
¥896EP6
LLIEEVE
¥SGLFre
DEBSKPE
SLG/PP6

Jaquiny o)

P3N 0877 1243U3)
PO 8777 10A3UED
PaNWL) 4777 10AU3)
PIHUILT 9777 10D
PONWIT §/77 12AUED
PaNWL /77 1eUa)
PauWI Z£ZZ [eNua)
PaMLINT L/77 [eIU3)
palLLI /77 1eNU3)
pauWI 6977 123U
PaMWI §97Z 1843
PILLT £977 103D
panwr 9977 1enua)d
pP3UWI] 977 TRUED
PN $97Z 1RAIUID
palwWL] £577 122
PaILLT 7977 1RAIU3Y
paNwWI 1977 Tenuad
PauWIT 0977 1RI3U3)
PaNWNT 4577 1MUY
pawI §577 1213U3D
PONLLT £677 1043U3)
PN 9577 113050
paMWIT §577 1243U3)
oW $57Z (813U
I £677 1£13U9D
PONWF] 7577 1213U3)
pajwLT |77 Jenuad
PaNLIT 077 18438
PaNWILT §F7Z 243D
PaILET Zp77 1RIIUID)
paNLIK] 9p77 12J3ua)
PaNWF] G477 1013U3D
PIAUWKT pb7Z AU
T R7y LTI,

Auedulo)



T6809F6
DL609K6
F0609v6
85809¥6
968096
S9809+6
65609¥6
¥r609r6
L5809¥6
O¥BO9F6
L 1B09Y6
956856
€66BSPE
98096
006096
£PR09Y6
6E809¥6
75809%6
6r809%6
658096
SL809¥6
F6R09F6
098096
LEBO9KE
0Z609v6
Br609v6
L5809v6
19809+6
S5B09¥6
L6096
688096
LE609%6
98096
8980916
99809+6

Jaquiny o)

PO OFGZZ 1R
PRMMIN 6EGZZ 1BSIUSD
PajWIL] §EG7Z 101U
PRI LEGZZ 1BIIUSD
P3N 9EG7Z 1BIIUDD
PaAWI GEGZZ 1RIUAD
POWT #ESZZ 1BAUSY
P £EGTZ BJIIUDT
POMWY) ZESZZ 1843US)
PSWI LEGZ7 1RIU3D
POUWET DESZZ 18U
POWLT 67677 E11UD
PajWI §7677 1eauaD
paWI [7677 1eAuaD
PauWIT 97677 RIIUSD
PaUWI §7577 1RJW3D
POMWIT 7672 1813USD
P £7672 TRAIUDD
PaYWL] 77677 [e1I0a)
AW 17677 184303
PSUWIT 07627 1843U3D
PRI 61GZZ Jenua)
palwWIL] 81677 JeNua)
palwWI /1677 Jenua)
pajWI 91677 jesiua)
PRI G677 1es3ua)
PAUWL] ¥1§77 103U
PaAYWI €577 1RIIU3D
P 71677 18JIUBD
palWI] | 1677 1e13ua)
P3N 01§77 1RJIUa)
paWI] 60677 184IU3D
paNWI BOGZZ 104U
PN Z0GZZ 1eIUBD
P3IT 90GZZ [eJIua)

Auedwon

SZ609¥6
Pre09¥6
L¥B09¥6
LE60976
LEBOY9FE
TrLShFo
6E9G1F6
g ing )
Z196kP6
201L94+6
6855HFH
9g66EVS
L866EVE
€186eEk5
L986E¥6
96r6EVE
L510¥P6
00LO¥F6
L696HF6
SL5CHPG
£EGSGH6
G9t0vre
PrLShEE
LI00kY6
EGBOEYG
[AZd:%
BG66EV6
9L66EF6
90L6EVE
CEL6EPE
BG96EK6
P L6EF6
LI%6EP6
Z6G6ER6
¥I56ER6

Jaquiny 03

PANWIT GOSZZ 1RAIUaD
PONWIT $OGZT 1213U3)
PaWWIT 0577 1RIIA)
POMWI] Z0S7Z 1BIILA)
paNwWI LOSZZ 1Ri3ua)
P3UWIT 76277 (RIS
PaYWLT 16777 1BIIUS
PaUWLY 06777 1243U33
P3UWI 68777 10U
YWY §87ZZ 1B1USD
palWIN /8777 121US)
PaULNT 98777 [R1IUSD
AW 68777 NI
PawuI 48777 1ENUSD
PaNWI £8777 1BNUAD
paNwWI 78777 1BAIUDD
paNwr] 18777 1eAua)
PaW] 08772 1B4UDD
PRUW] 6£277 1243U2D
PSWWIT B/TTT {BAUs)
PaNWIN £/777 1ei3us)
PaIwWI 97777 1e43ua)
PalLWIL] G/TZZ [BIUA)
PSUWIT b/Z777 1RIUS)
pawwI ££777 121093
pawwN 77777 1e13ua)
PaNWI 1£77 1eN3ua)
PO 0£ZZZ 10U
PANWIY 6927 1BIIAD
PRl 9777 1RU3)
PANWT £977Z 1BINID
POUWYT 6977Z (RIS
POAWLT $OZZZ 1RIUSD
PaMWI] £977Z 1BIUAD
PINWIY 79777 1RUI)

Auedwiosy

Liv6Ere
pevoLvs
19L6Lb6
8BI6EV6
6LZ6EF6
6Z668k6
98686
To00kr6
6856EP6
6EVEEYE
(44334
99E6EPE
LIE6ERE
0LE6EYS
£6T6EF6
L6T6EYE
1626EF6
6676EP6
ZLEGEPE
GB9GAK6
9926E6
L9T6EV6
65C6EV6
(856€¥6
LET6EPE
TLE6tre
668LEP6
0908LP6
96LLEVO
ET9LERG
LI915k6
9RZ6EPE
G/Z6EV
09Z6Eb6
G9Z6E¥h

Jaquing 0y

PAULNT 1977Z 1R
paUWILT 09277 1BIIUS3
PaWIT 66777 TEIIUDD
paIWLI G277 1RSIUE)
paNwWI /5777 TRUS)
P 96777 1RNU)
paWI] §6777 YeNU2D
PaNWI $STZZ 1ERUSY
palWL] £5777 1RNUaD
pSIW Z67ZZ 1eNIUD
PSWLT 16777 1RNUR)
PSNWLY 0§TZZ 18NU2D
PSUWLT 64ZZZ 1RAUSD
PEWIT BYZZZ 1RAU)
P HT77 100D
Pa)LIT 9Y77Z 1BAIUSD
palWI GpZZT 1eAID
palUNT PPTZZ 1EA3US)
PaNWI £KTZZ 10T
PaNWIL ZbTZ7 1RIUS)
oMWY |$777 1RAIUS)
palWIT QY77 18IS
PaIWLT 6£7ZZ 1RIUD
PRI €777 1eU3
PONWIT €777 1243430
PaYWL] 9£77Z 1BA3UAD
pajWI] GEZZ7 1BIIUBD
palWwI $£777 101U
PoILI £F727 1RU)
paNWI ZETZZ TRAU)
paIWIT L£77Z 1eNjua)
pauwi] 0£727 1enuad
palwWI 6777 1eNIUa)
pajlwLI 87277 1RAUAD
PRI £2772 10D

Auedwony

£9Z6E¥6
HWI6EVE
LET6EV6
[Ag4. 114
LLZ6EYE
TEBBYYE
659PErs
689FErS
B99¥Lr6
L9orErs
9LoFErE
FAYARY -
e TA 433
0GLEERS
ZolEeke
£L56EP6
6656EF6
£685¥16
0LZ6EV6
B9Z6EVE
PLT6EVE
Priotre
L¥I6EVG
69T6EV6
7szetko
61iVERG
8697EF6
T59PErs
ProvEre
969FErE
LELEEVE
I LEEE
OrLeEre
GOEEEPS
60LEERS

Jaquiny 03

PRI 97777 1B4IUSD
PaWIT 57777 1RA3U3D
pawI $7277 1Rdlua)
paWIT £7727 1RAUD
PANWH ZTZZZ 143U3D
PaMWI 17777 18U
PaIWI] OZZZZ 1eNUSD
PaNWI 6L7ZZ 1BNIUSD
PaLI 81777 TR
paNWI /1777 1213U3)
PAAWN 91777 10NUD
PANWI #1277 1eAIu2D)
paNwWI £1777 1eAUSD
palwI] 71777 184ua)
PaNWI 11777 1243U)
PRI OLZZZ 1RAUD
PajNLIL] 60777 124D
PajWL] BOTZZ 124IU9)
pawwWLt 0727 12U
PSMWLT 907ZZ 1843U9)
paLILT GO7ZZ 183U
PaIUIT POZZZ 1EIUZD
PN €077 18U
pauwIT 70777 1enua)
AW L0ZZZ 188D
P3UWIT 007ZZ 1e3ua)
PIUWL] 66172 1BIUID
paluI] 86172 12L3D
PaNWI] 6177 TRIN)
PINWNT 96177 TRAUS)
POIWLT §617Z TeAIU)
PSUWLT #6177 181U
PONWIT £617Z 1243U2D
POUWLT 76477 184D
PaWI] 16172 1R43UDD

Auedwo)



EELZ9P6
09779+6
981906
GLLT9F6
1E0Z9V6
507976
650796
16819¥6
LE819¥6
1641976
89L19%6
L2LLI9F6
9EILIP6
6LL19F6
09919%6
16919%6
61919%6
610£9¥6
ILLLIFE
66919F6
8LLL9P6
6F9L9r6
GZ0E9r6
810E9¥6
878196
8£919%6
6FL1976
1691976
991976
019196
6brL9F6
Siv19K6
8GEL9F6
OEELIF6
L0079k

Jeqinp oy

PaywI 98977 18Ua)
PajluUL] GRGTZ 181Ul
PIUWNT PRIZZ 1€1UID
pallwI £8977 101jUa)
pajwi 78977 1€ua)
PaNWIT 18977 1eIua)
paylWi p@9Z7 Yeluay
PaNWI 6/977 1813UID
poyWIT 979277 1013U33
pajlwi ££977 1R4jua)
pauwi] 94977 1ejua)
pRUWL] G977 1edjuald
paRWI $£977 1R13USD
RAINLLY £/977 YRijuUaD
PaNWL] 12977 1RHUSD
paaW] 02927 1enusl
PN 49977 1ENUSD
PaLULY 89977 JeNUaD
PaNWIT /9977 TRAIUSD
PRI 99977 10JUaD
P 69977 100Ul
PN $99Z7 1enua)
P 79977 121U8D
PN 19977 TeNUa)
paWI] 09927 Yesualy
PN 66977 TRNIUED)
PANIWIT 8E9Z7 1eUa)
PANIWIIT £G977 (eNU)
pa)WI 96977 1ejUa)
PaYIT 65977 1enua)
panwn $G977 1enus)
PN £69Z7 181UBD
payLIL] 76977 1RNUSD
PapWI] 16977 jeNUad
PAANLY 6977 Te1IURD

Auedwon

LG6LIFE
01819¥6
789196
BEELGYO
SL6BSYE
0tk L9¥6
GAEL9P6
9EPL9P6
SOLEFPE
60896
960976
060€9¥6
L60E9P6
0rBeSkS
D6L19%6
GLEL9PE
¥9609F6
Sk609FS
890796
0ET9P6
R6EESKS
8LT66F6
21656
L1609%6
L0686P6
Wrolove
98196
0648506
180666
y0L19v6
6806576
768576
Tra09¥s
¥1809¥6
608096

JagWnp 03

paNwI 8¥97Z 1euad
PONWNT £+9ZZ 1RIUD
PoINLET 9¥9ZZ 1R1IUE)D
PaIWIT GF9ZZ 121IUSD
palWIT #F977 10NUSD
paINLIT £4977 1843U3)
PajNLI TH9ZZ 124D
palILE] L¥9Z7 184303
PaINLI OF9ZZ 1243U8)
PaINLL] 6£927 1843U8)
palILI 9E977 1R13Ua)
polwL £E£977 1RJ3U3D
PaINLKT 9E9ZZ 1R4IUSD
el GEGZT 1RIWSD
PN 977 TRIJUSD
PaUWI ££927 TRAUS)D
PauWI] 7£977 TeAUS)
PIUWI] 1£977 TRAUSD
PaMWIT 0£92Z Tenua)
AW 67977 1BAUSD
P £7927 1RAUSD
PINLIN 97977 1RAUSD
P3N G792Z 1ENUSD
PN $7977 1eAUD
PN £7977 100U3)
paNWIT 77977 1ENU)
PalIT LZ97Z 1eNnuad
PAIWIT OZ9ZZ 1EAUZD
PapWI 61972 18AIUZT
pallLI 81977 jENUa)
PaINWIT £19ZZ [eNUZ)
PaNWIT 91927 1ENUID
PayIWIT G977 12AU3)
pajiLL] ¥1977 [BAIUE)
PaliLI £1977 1ENUSD

Auedwor

Z0R05+6
LELISPE
0E809¥6
GLT6GYE
GZ809P6
L6L09¥6
Z6L09¥6
L1809¥6
90809%6
£8/09+6
£6/0976
69.L09%6
95k6516
6Ir6Sk6
EEE6LIE
PLL6GPE
6Z065¥6
6L065¥6
L0Z66¥6
0£065%6
BSOBGFO
00685P6
FGB09F6
8¥809F6
69809¥6
188096
616096
GG609r6
9£8096
S160976
¥9809F6
TE965P6
92965F6
GGG6GF6
SB965F0

JaquinN o)

panyw] 71977 1enuad
pajlwn] 11927 1843uad
pajlwI] ¢L977 TRJua)
pallur 60977 1RJIUSD
palllL] 809ZZ 184U
PajWI] 2097 1B43u8)
PSINLLT 9092ZZ 1eAUS)
palwL] §09ZZ 1eAua)
P33T $09ZZ 1RUa)
PaIWI) £0977Z Te4IUD
Py Z09Z7 1esjuad
pauWL] L09ZZ 1e4U3)
P33WIT 009ZZ 1B43U3)
P2l 66677 11U
P §6G77 1RUST
P L6677 BIU2)
PaJLWIT 965ZZ 18Ul
Pa3lWN G6E77 TeNUS)
PajLlLNT pAGZ7 1eual)
P £6677 10U
Pl 26477 120U9D
pajtun 16677 1803
pajpw ps5Z2 18e3uad
PANWIT 68477 111U3D
paNwIe /8677 1243U3)
Pl 98677 1RAIUAD
palWE] GRGZT 1_IUSD
PaNWI ¥RGZZ 1RIUAD
P £8G7Z 1RJIUSD
PajlWL TRSZZ 1RJUSD
PIUWR 18SZZ 1RIIUSD
P2 0§SZZ 1RIIUaS
pajwn 44622 1203Uad
pallL §/677 TRIIUSD
PaNWN LLGZZ 1R1Iua)

Auedwod

(2413943
LGE6EFE
TISEBSPE
L4
920656
8LhL96
L8EL9¥6
Ob685SY6
kZaqd% 4
PSEL9PO
POLLOve
L6t 19%6
LPEL9P6
L TAR )
FEELSPE
IrE6Sko
LOv6SF6
TTE6SP6
081656
S6165F6
9.685F6
€0165¥6
LEROIVE
Z0685¥6
958096
68019v6
6260576
26019v6
£6015¥6
L8096
9P609F6
PECD9YE
£1609%6
0/809F6
L6096

18quiny o)

PaL 9/677 1243Ua)
palI §/677 1841UB)
PANWIT #£677 1843Ua)
PaNWIT £/677 1BAU)
PN 7/5ZZ 1eNUa)
panwN 1/577 1eNus)
PaILI 0/G7Z 1@AUS)
PalILIN §9677 18AUST
paLIN §9677 JeNnUa)
paILIN /9677 1ENUSD
PRI 99677 TeNUa)
PRI G9CZ7 1eijua)
PR $9G77 [RNUTD
paluA 79677 1enua)
paluIT 19677 YRAUSD
paNLI 09522 Jenua)
PaYILI 46677 1enUaY
PaLIT RSEZZ 184U3)
palLIN /5677 1BUS)
PaNWIT 95677 12J3U3)
PaILIT 66677 1BAUa)
PalWIT #6522 183D
pajWi] £5577 1RIIUS)
PaWIT 76577 1eUa)
PaIWIT L6577 1RUSD
palLLLT 06577 12IU3T
PalIUNT §¥SZZ 1RIUD
PaNUNT B¥EZZ 1RIUID
PaNWNT £¥C7Z 18U
PaILLIN 9¥G77 JRi3ua))
PaILI GFETZ 1043UaD
P pHGZZ 121D
paliun £4577 1RIUSD
PONWI ZHEZZ 104D
paNWNT LHE7T 101D

Auedwoy



9866
ELZhLVG
LITLIvE
0¥ LLr6
LOTLLVG
£871LF6
9TLiv6
0ZEL VG
95TLive
[A LAY AL
0ZZLikE
0tZLive
GOZLLPE
01ZLLre
FObLLVE
GGELLYPE
T9ELLYE
LoELLve
61ZVLFE
OvELLve
9ZELLYE
calLire
WZlivé
S6ZLive
9E20/¥6
£8204¥6
TT20ir6
£5Z04¥6
LGZ04F6
L000L¥P6
£5004¥6
80869+6
LE8G9F6
£6/69F6
SERAITE

Jaguiny o3

P 0ERTZ 1RIIUAD
PAWLT 67872 1R4IU3D
POAWIT 87872 1RIUS)
PSIWIT 57877 1BA3USD)
PaNWIT $787Z 1RI3USD
paNWI £7872 1RU3D
Pl 77§77 1B43U8D
palWL] L7877 18U
paMWI (7922 1R
PIIW 6877 18IS
pajwWL) B187Z 1eALD)
palWI /)877 1elius)
palwWI] 91877 1RaIU3)
PajWI] 51877 1eUa)
PajWI £197Z 1BIUS)
P3UWE] Z18ZZ 1BIU)
PSUWI 11877 1eiIU3)
pajwi 0877 1eIua)
P3WLT 60877 1R4IUS)
PSIWIY 807 1BI3LR)
paWI 20877 1211U8)
PEILLT 90877 1RIWI)
PRI GORZZ 1eNIUaD
P POBZZ 1RIIUSD
PaILLINT 0877 1211UD
palWwI 70877 1211Ua)
PaluNT 10827 1213U3D
PalUIT DOSZZ 183U
PRILUNT 6677 1213U3)
pallul 8677 1R4Iu3)
pawI [6/77 1RAIUS)
PEANUNT 96/7Z 1RJIUSD
PN G6/ZZ 1BIIUSD
PaIN b6/77 TRIIUBD
paILLI €£6/77 1R43UBD

Auedwod

£9269+6
90665¥6
09469v6
¥6969t6
6668976
£6£89%6
G/989%6
06989¥6
9698916
519896
0198916
6¥989+6
6198946
£0985%6
086896
918896
rL689F6
189896
169896
999896
965896
£6689F6
£E0989¥F6
£1989¥5
¢LL89¥6
098976
L7989¥6
L9896
9/989%6
L9896
0£989F6
66589%6
88GRIF6
L0/89b6
GBIRIPE

Jaquiny o)

PN Z6L77 101033
pajwn |6/77 1eiua)
PRI 06£77 TRIUDD
PILWIT §8/77 1013U3T
pajtwn 8g/77 jenusd
pajwn /g/77 enjualy
panwr] 98777 1esjuad
pajwin 6g/77 1eNnua)
PRI pRL77 1RIIUID
P £9/77 1elua)
penw 78477 1enuaj
payw 18477 1enuaj
panwn 0gLz7 12nuas
pajlwn 6//77 121U83
pallwy 8//72 1BIUaD
paywn /777 1e)juad
pajun 94477 1enuay
paywn 6//77 1enjusy
pajwwin ¥//77 1e1us)
pa3WN €477 1@ua)
PojWIN 742227 1enus)
pajlwiy 14277 1enua)
PaUWI] BLLI7 1BeNUa)
pollWT 6977 1eNjUS)
pallwi §9/77 yenuad
palWi L9£27 Yenuad
PRI 69LZ7 103U
payWI $9/77 1enUa)
pojlwIy £9/77 1e43U8)
pajwry 79477 1ejuad
pajlwy] 19/77 1843ua)
PaWLT 09277 1BIIUSS
PajlW 65477 10jUa5
palwiL] §6/77 1R4IU3D
pajlw L6777 1eajua)

Auedwo)

0998906
£9989K6
05989%6
REGRITA
BO9BIPS
GT989¥6
Prog9re
£1989F6
90G6L9P6
TiPE9Ps
G6ELIFE
9arL9¥s
ERELIFS
L6
ELTEIFE
ELLESPS
FZIEgPe
8LLE9F6
1/0E9%6
£90£9F6
ZE0EIP6
¥S0E96
T50E976
€L0€9V6
670€9r6
£20t9r6
LEOE9¥E
LZ0E9¥6
SKOE9r6
¥80E96
0S0E9+6
LYDEIPE
690£9F6
£S0E9¥6
YI0E9rS

Jaquiny 07

paliiy 9677 1e0uUsd
papw 5g/77 1enus)
pajwn $6/77 1)
pajw] £6/77 1e0jua)
payw 76422 1e03ua)
PaNWiT 1L5/77 1@IU3D
pajlwy] 05277 1813uad
paawn 64477 104U3D
panwy gp/77 1enual
P2y f/77 eljuald
P21 9¢/77 120U8)
pajw 6p/77 121U
payWI] #+/77 1e0uUa)
PolW) £4/77 1813U37)
PajlWn gyi77 1e13Ua)
Pl /77 1003U8D
pajW] op/27 100Ua)
pajli 4¢£77 1ejua)
pajw] gg277 1elua)
pajlwi fg/77 1elualy
PalWI 9££77 1eNUaD
pajw] Ge/27 1enuals
pajlw] ¢EL77 TeRUa]
pajw) £££77 1eJua
paNWY 7E£L77 180IUSD
pPa)W | £/Z7 100US3
POUWI O£LZZ 1RAUDD
PR 6ZLZ7 1D
palWIN BZ/77 1eIU2D
paNWIN £Z£7Z 1e43USD
pajLWiI 97777 1es3usd
pawI 6Z/77 1es3ua)
paywn $z7/77 1e)usd
pauwr £7/77 1eiua)
paWLT 72477 1B1U3)

Auedwo)

or0E9k6
0Z0E9rs
FLOEIPS
LLOEIVS
+80L9YE
¥90E9+6
6¥0L9¥6
090£9+6
TPOE9YE
190€9%6
8L0E9%6
GG0E9r6
0£0E96
FELEIE
L60EIP6
L80E9E
890£9+6
LG0E9Y6
8B0EI6
6E0E9F6
GP0L9P6
LTOEI6
6ELEIPE
GEZLIF6
POET6
60T 6
18179P6
S/079b6
£11T9k6
L6619v6
1661976
88619¥6
Gl6l9¥e
8ELI9¥6
6G0E9PE

Jaquuny o3

pajpwry | Z/27 1enua)
paun 0ZL77 12nua)
pauw) 61/77 10IUEY
paywy g1.77 1RIUS]
pajwn £1£77 1enuay
pauwI] 9177 1enjua)
pouwy G177 1elua)
paywIl ¢L/77 1ejua]
paNWIT €177 1enua)
papwi] Z1/77 yeluad
pajw L1L7Z 1eIuad
pajun pL£z7 1enual
palunT 60/77 1eJjua
pajLW] Q0LZ7 18U
pajwi L0L2Z 1esuady
pajun 902z 1e3uad
PN G0LZZ 1RJJUSD
pajttuI $0/77 1eIua3
papwi £0/77 1eljual
pajlWI] 7077 RS0
paywly L0£77 1RiIua)
Py p0LZZ TeNUSD
PAUWIT 66927 1RNUSD
pajwi] §697Z 103U
Pa)WIT L6927 1RNUSD
pajluil 96977 1R1IUD)
PWIT 66927 JRN1UST
pall] 6977 1843UaD)
PajlWIT £6977 1843U85
PaUWN 76977 103USD
PAUWT L6977 1R1IUSD
pajlun 06977 101us)
pajw 48977 1e13u3)
PSIWAT 88977 1R.IUS)
pajuIL] /8977 1e.ua)

Auedwod



1681586
G1ZZ586
6617586
7611586
JEELSBE
BYOTARE
£707686
0LEZ586
£6ETG86
GEETSES
906E586
081586
¥917586
Le'TALN: )
GG 1586
9681586
BETIG86
IGETEB6
00EELSE
TLEELSE
8/£8056
ZL18056
G918056
0056
82P00G6
¥TZ0056
L6¥0066
£620056
80056
BLEREPE
£8186¥6
L7866
8Z186Y6
90186¥6
95786¥6

Jagquny oJ

pawi g1 sdwa JeLiysnpu|
paywi] £1 sdwa] 1eLisnpul
panw 9 sdwal yeLIsnpu
paywi 6| sdwa] yeuisnpu;
pajw | sduia) jeLnshpu)
pauw €1 sdway 1ewisnpu
pauw z1 sdwa) reussnpu
pauy 11 sdwaj jeuisnpul
paywiy g4 sdwa yeLisnpu
paliwie] 6 sdwa ] fepIsnpup
paajwi] g sdwa 1eL3snpul
Py £ sdwa] jeLsnpul
paju] 9 sdwa] jeuisnput
pajwn g sdwa) jeLasnpu)
pajunT  sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajwr € sdway yeulsnpuj
pa3lu 7 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pajlwny | sdwa) yeusnpul
PR1WIT 69677 181302
PRAWIT £962Z 1RIIVID
PaUWI 9967 1enUa)
PRAUWI G96ZZ 1eIIUID
PayWI] $96ZZ 1R1IUAD
pailLlT £9677 18IUS3
PANWIT Z96ZZ 1R4IUSD
PajyWl] L9677 TRIILS3
Pa)WIT 09622 184U
PRAUWLT 6G6ZZ 18U
PSWIT 86672 10U
PAONT 25627 YeuaD
pajw 96677 1R4IUa)
PN 5422 183D
PajLLIT $GAZZ 1BIWSD
PajLI G677 TRIUED
palWIT 76677 TeJIUa)

Auedwo)

rLeL6PE
SEBLERS
Zi8lebg
SlLiL6¥e
665.6¥6
90S6v6
66056¥6
¥I0S6¥6
LL8Per6
74 4343
Z69Fere
899%6ba
099¥6¥6
LLIPEYE
SEGFEFE
06156v6
6£056v6
L10S6¥6
06ZELS6
LG8YEPE
69.L¥6P6
YRP6PE
6rivere
Ororere
TL9%6¥6
SP9L6b6
9tRL6kE
657L6VG
L 7434
£oLLG6ks
£80.L676
BEOLEVS
£90.6¥6
86166k6
266F6k6

Jaquiny o

Pajil] 16677 1eljuad
pall] 05677 1B1IUSD
PALWI 6k6ZZ eua)
PALWNT fp677 101D
PaNW 9p677 1€1U33
PONWI S¥6ZZ 1eII)
PANWE #6ZZ 1043U3D
palwL] £4677 1RIUED
P2l Zpe2Z RIIUID
POUWILT LP6ZT RIIU3)
PaWLT OF6ZZ 10D
PONWILY $E67Z 1811050
PajW §EHZZ 1RIJUS)
POIWIT £E677 |RIDD
PRI 9E67Z 1RIIUa]
PajW GEAZZ 1BIUDD
paMwI $E677 104U
PIUWLT £L6Z7 10U
pauw) Ze6Z7 1vdiuad
PaHWL LEGTZ TR4IUD
pajlwity pE6ZZ 18U
P3UWNY 67677 1eNIUDY
PaUWI] 97677 1E1USD
pajun £7677 1@0Ua])
paWI] 97677 1@3U3)
PaluN] 67677 1B4JUID
PSNWN $2672 1eNU2D
PaIWIT £7672 18AUSD
PILL] 2TTZ 10UDD
PN PZETT 1EQUED
PN 6L6ZZ 10D
paNWI gL677 1e4a)
pajul] 91677 10ua)
palwL] G16ZZ TRIUSY
PaWWIL] ¥ 1677 TRIIUSD

Auedwod

26066¥6
fag 44
8rorere
6Z9¥6¥6
LAYV 6PE
LI9k6k6
paobebe
88006¥6
PLE6BEE
L6686
79006¥6
78868¥6
£E668Y6
861686
81ELG6
88E68P6
Lip68re
Polosko
¥i68Y6
0€068%6
08688Y6
6Z068¥6
6106876
L0068Y6
6006876
L0686
69068P6
80068%6
0068Y6
D) 068FE
68638¥6
S0L6RP6
18168F6
OFLe8k6
876876

Jaquinp 63

pajun] £1627 RS20
pajui 1627 1enua)
PaWE] OL6ZZ 1RIUSD
pajl 40677 101U
pajiW B06ZZ 1813U9)
payWI) L0672 184D
pajNLN 90677 1R4WE)
P §04ZZ 1RID)
pajwi 0677 123UaD
PRILULT 067 (RIILST
P Z06ZZ 1e3USD
paIlWIN L0672 1813U8D
P3N 006ZZ 18I0
paINUIT 868727 1RIWD
paLL 96877 10Ua)
paju] £6877 10Ua)
panwr] 6877 121ua)
PAUWIT 688ZZ 181IU3D
P3N BBBZZ 122D
pajlwIL] 98877 1eaua)
pojWI pREZZ RV
panwy £8477 1enua)
Panw 7gR77 1e4iual
pajluin | RRZZ 1@43UaD
pajuul] 08877 1843Ua3
pauWL] 6877 1RJUSS
pajwL] 87877 1eluad
payw £/877 1BV
Pl 94877 yenuad
AN EI877 1ENUSD
PRI $/877 184UD)
pailwin 877 184uad
pajuwi | /877 1eijuad
pajwIr] (/877 1RIWED
P 69877 103U

Auedwo)

LEP6BYS
Y& 1)
TLEGBRS
07Z68k6
£0E68¥6
8Ll68re
£206876
DB06BYE
9906876
rEG68Y6
£9068¥6
£9068F6
9/068F6
CB688P6
87886
G06LBY6
rrRL8YVE
LLTI8F76
GGELBYG
£PTLEVE
81TL8Y6
8E998F6
9£998+6
G0858ve
L¥958%6
00958¥6
984.8F6
EFSL8P6
89768¥6
G1168P6
0L0S8Y6
PELGEYE
G90GEP6
LQ0G8¥6
(40141

Jaquinp o)

paywil g9877 1_0UaD
paywy] /9877 181D
paului] 99877 1ediuad
panwi] qog77 1Rnua)
PaWi] $98Z7 1eU=)
Pl £9877 1043UaD)
palll] 7GR77 1013UBD
pajwi] 19877 1e1jua)
Pajlwl] 09877 1e3ua)
PaULUNT 65877 1ELIUT)
P2 8GRT T TRUBD
paylun L6877 1eus)
PRI GGR77 1eNUa)
panwi $5g77 1.a3ua)
pajlw] 6877 1_UUaD
pal] TGBZZ 1R
P 16877 1e1ju8)
Pl QGRIT 181U8D
Pl 6FBZZ 1R3USD
paqun gpgz7 1enuad
P fPR7T TRAUSD
Pajlul GR7Z 1813ULD)
pajil ¥HRZZ 121U
pajwily €pEZ7 1843U3D
P3N Z¥BTZ 10U’
P |#BZZ 1RAUID
pajwW oy8ZZ Yenua)
padiwl] 6£Q77 1RSIUSD
P 8E877 TRAUDD
PRI L£2T7 JRlIUS])
PajLLIT 98877 1R13Ua3
panw] $E877 1RNUSD
pajlwi] £E877 1RNUaD
P3N ZERLZ 1eNUa)
paju |E877 1eaquad

Auedwory



LiE0%86
66£0586
66E0586
0EFDS86
810586
62+0586
SEFDSBE
TBEOSBE
98EOSRE
o586
Sh0586

laqunp o)

P31l 09 S331AISS 1]0ARd JULIO
PaNILIT 65 S30IAIBS 10.KEg (UL
Pa1LLIT B S301AIBG 1a4ARg lULIQ
Pa1LLLIT £§ S321AIDS |0.ABd (ULIQ
PalILLILT 95 $a31A4BS 1j0.1ARY UG
PAUWILT 66 38014435 Tj0.hed JLWQ
PR PG SIDIAIBS N1CHARd JUWID
PAUWIT €5 592135 N10dhed lUWQ
PAULNT TG SAIBS J10JARY U
PALWIT 1§ SB0IALaS IARY 1D
Pa1ILIM D5 S301AL3S T10IARY JUWO

Auedwon

600586
95¥0586
10586
£5¥0586
For05R6
180586
61¥0586
0Z¥0586
84K0GR6
S6E0S86
06t0586
W 0586
tEr0S86
S1¥0586
LOPOSB6
EGE0GE6
L0P0S86
80F0586
££LE0586
920586
6E70586
¥6E0586
96E0586
¥Ir0see
L0586
E1F0586
E0F0GB6
99E0586
69ELEY
6VSLESG
0ETTES
9661896
H£99296
¥8/9796
698796

Jaquiny 07

PRHWI 61 $321AI85 Jjoaked lUWIQ
P2l B S20LAIS Yj0.ked LD
palWLI £ S331AI3S (|0skEd ULLQ
PajWIT 9p S30LAI5 fjoked lwp
pawIlT G S30LAISS 1]04KRd lUWIQ
POHILT # S3D1AI3S (j0JARY WD
PajIWL] £ S9DLAISS |0JAR LIWIQ
PalLWLY 7k 532435 Ti0JARY LUWQ
PR L S3DIAISS N10JAR] WO
POYILLLT OF S30LALAS N10UARY lUWIG
PadjwI] 6 $9LAISS |10JARY lULID
PAIIULT g€ 532IAIBS J10JAR LULIQ
PR £E S30LAISS 110JARd WO
PaJLLHT 9F SA0LAIBS |10sked LW
P GF S321AIDS 1]0sAEg LUWIO
PO #E S331AIAS 1|0sARd LUWIQO
Paluwi £€ SI3MAIBS N0UkR (UWO
PHWIT TE Sa1AIDS 1)0JARd IUWQO
PaWIT LE 5321135 110.448d luwD
palllui] Og SaD1AIBS 10448 UWQ
PaUWI 67 S31AISS T10.Aeg IULID
PaUWIT £T 53214135 N10.fed luWQ
pajwI 97 sa1a135 olfed WO
PRI GT $3D1AI3S (104K 1UWQ
PallLL] 7 $321A43S ||0IARg IUWD
PaIWIT £7 $321A435 1|0JARd WD
PalWIT 7 $9D1AISS 1|0JAEY JUWD
PRIWILT LT 53214485 TjoJAR WO
PallWL] 61 5321A43S 110J4ARd (UWQ
pajwL] Gl 53214135 110J4ABd WO
pailwL] 1 53014435 T10.ABg UG
Pa3lWI 7} S3OLALSS 1j0JAed lULIQ

PajlLI § S2DLAIBS NOsARd lUWID
PaNLULT g S33LAISS 1j04ARd LIWIQ

PalWIN G $221A435 1)04Eg LUWO

Auedwory

¥189Z96
99796
0048796
{BELI86
1048486
BZELLBE
0248186
PLLBLRG
05.8.86
SrZLLBG
6648186
rI{B/B6
8./8/86
26{8.86
EELLIBG
8604186
v¥69/86
GS89L86
2659/86
G¥99./86
9986
9799.86
Tre9L86
SBLBLB6
OLLLLBE
1EL6/86
0165/86
0ZrSig6
9607586
LBFIGRE
ZI0T5R6
8107486
061586
§161586
Z161686

Jaquiny o)

PJLLIT € SOLAIAG 1]0IAR LULID)
PRI T S80IAIBS 110JARG IUWO
PaalLuI | Sa3MAI3S NoARd LWL
pauwit 68 sdway yeLnsnpu
PajWL ¥R sdwa) 1epIsnpul
pajw] £8 sdway 1ewysnpul
PajlWL 78 sdwaL 1eLnsnpu|
paalwn 1g sdwa) jeuisnpy|
pajiun og sdway yeuisnpu|
pajwn 6/ sdway yeLnsnput
panwii g7 sdwa) jesnpuj
pajwiy £ sdwa] jeLnsnpuj
pauwL] 9/ sdwa| jeuisnpu)
panwr] 7 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
payw £ sdwa] 1eLsnpul
panwi ¢4 sdwal 1euisnpul
pauw] 74 sdwaj yeLisnpuj
P 12 sdwa Teu3snpul
payunt g/ sdwaj 1eussnpul
pauwn 9 sdway yeLsnpul
papwi g9 sdway jeunsnpu)
panwr £9 sdwal jeLisnpu)
pajwI 99 sdwa 1ewIsnpul
PalL] 69 sdwa L [euIsnpul
pa)WL] 9 sdwa ) 1eLIIsnpul
pajLwL] €9 sdwa) 1eLrsnpul
Pa3LuI 79 sdwa) 1eLIsnpuy
pajiun 19 sdwa yeLnsnpuj
pajtwi 09 sdwa yeLnsnpu)
paynwun a5 sdway jensnpul
pawi gg sdws| 1eIsnpul
paanwL /g sdwia| jeLisnpul
pauwil] 9 sdwaj jeuisnpu)
pajwy) g sdway yeuisnpuj
pauWL] #6 sdwa) yepisnpuj

Auedwor

LL0TS86
2607486
61£1586
8677586
£GL1I586
¥6EISEe
B8LTSB6
£LETGRE
0172586
LT0T586
65E7586
1GET686
OLETGR6
95774686
6807586
Tr0Za86
B9TLG86
BLEZGBE
GTETSBG
G6ZI586
GBZIG86
ZLET586
0BG7986
T0LT586
60T 1586
8817686
WTTGR6
GETTGRG
9TTIE86
€177686
7657586
¥O9ZGRE
1217586
020586
19€7686

Jaquiny o3

palwt) €5 sdwia) 1eHIsnpU|
pajw zg sdwa) 1eulsnpu
paalwr] |G sdwa) Teulsnpy|
panwy Og sdwa) 1euIsnpuf
paWL g AW TeLISNPU|
P33 g sdWwa) 1eHISNPU|
pajwLy Zi sdwa) 1euisnpu|
P33 9% sdwa ), 1eLIsnpu|
PaWL G SAWa) TeuIsnput
P3WILT b sAWLBL TELISNPU
pa3iwL] £p sdwa) Jeuisnpu
PaILWIL] T sAWa) TeLIsNpU|
panuny Ly sdwa) yeuIsnpu)
pallwI OF sdwa yeuisnpuj
payw g€ sdway yeuasnpul
pajwn 8¢ sdway yeLsnpuj
panwn /¢ sdwa ewsnpuj
pajwt] 9¢ sdwa eLisnpuy
paywi gf sdwa] jeu3snpuj
pauwl pf sduwiaj 1euisnpu)
paw] g€ sdwa 1eusnpu)
paaLw] ZE sdway jeulsnpuj
pajlwi g sdway yeulsnpu
pa3lwL] o€ sdwal 1eLIsnpul
P 67 sdwaj 1eLisnpul
paiLw] gT sdwa) jeuisnpuj
pajwn £z sdwa jew3snpul
panwn 9z sdwa 1eu3snpul
pajwn 67 sdwa} 1eussnpu
pauwy $Z sdwa jeussnpu)
paywL] £7 sdwa) jerasnpu)
pajw ZZ sdwal 1euasnpu|
pajwn |z sdwal yeuisnpuy
pajwi 07 sdwa], jeLisnpul

panwi L sdwsa] 1euIsnpu|

Auedwory



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrai V&1 Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited B9R4357
Central Wi7 Limited NI7IN
Centraf B12 Limited 9153761
Centrat X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286773
Central G10 Limited 928K
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central Gi2 Limited 9IRTH4
Central G13 Limited W28707G
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 92BETHS
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Centrai G6 Limited 9286954
Centrai G7 Limitad 9287006
Central G4 Limited 9287152
Centrat G9 Limited 987126
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Central D18 Limited 5166479
Central E1t Limited 182684
Centrad €12 Limited 9181302
Centrat E13 Limited F181064
Centrat E14 Limited 91810
Central £15 Limitad 91B1tI8
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central EY7 Limited 151149
Centrai E1§ Limited 9181187
Central £19 i.imited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Centraf E20 Limfted 9182835
Centrat E3 Limnited F181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central €35 Limited 9181139
Central £6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited S181441
Central €8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 {imited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Centrai F11 Limited 4183542
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Lentral F13 Limited $185709
Central F14 Limited 9187263
Centeat F15 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F& Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Centrat G15 Limited
Central G146 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Umited
Central H1 Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Centrat H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central Ht6 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Centrai H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Centraf H21 Umited
Central H4 Limited
Centrat HY Limited
Central H& Limited
Centrad HY Limited
Central HY Limited
Central It Limited
Central 110 Limited
Centrai 111 Limited
Central 152 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrai 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Centrat M Limited
Central |5 Limited
Centrat [6 Limited
Lentral 17 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
HBS615
9187272
9185603
185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288313
9288561
9288352
9288513
9188306
9298336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9188519
9288339
9288303
$290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288373
9238377
9285689
9289238
9250246
9290237
9290229
97290269
9288171
9288475
9288530
4288549
9288433
92885639
9188440
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liguidators' Proposed Remuneration

Company Name | BDOFixed SetFee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 2794 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 2210
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

3.
31.
32.

55
61
27

32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44,53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65

49,

16

49.81
51.28
52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
92.73
5.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96

1
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
1

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central 22704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central Z231 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central 77529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central 77273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central €CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 27638 Limited
Central Aé Limited
Centrat R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 77944 Limited
Central 27595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 77732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Centrat CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central Z295 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 77132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22,12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
13.48
24.03
24,16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
9.1
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 77925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central Z7950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central Z296 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 72935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
3
31
3
3
3
31
31
3

.02
A7
.32
.32
42
.45
61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.4



Centrat ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ2120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 27913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Centrat AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
11.70
41.85
41.9
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 27907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Centrat ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AAZ38 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central Z7847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited
Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central 22520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 2Z792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited
Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central 22810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central 72744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central 27290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 727569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ996 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central Z7931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
32.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.4¢6
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
35.22
55.30
35.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Centratl AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central ¥5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central Z2966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Centrat ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

35.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
36.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AAZ47 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central 22720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

39.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
55.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
6C.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
.21
.28
.28
.29
.41
.43
.43
.53
1
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central 72576 Limited
Central 72951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 22622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ2891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central 77761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
63.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central 2Z718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ2809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71
71
71
71
71
71
71

.13
.25
.68
.68
.72
.86
.92

72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central 27586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 2Z654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 77924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Lirnited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central 22600 Limited
Central 22729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A1 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Centrat 22859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 27802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Centrat GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Centrat C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 22752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
30.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00

81
81
81
81
81
81
&1
81

.00
.16
.22
.29
.30
42
.48
A

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central 2Z580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V38 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Lirnited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AAZ222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central 77142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AAZ87 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central Z758 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ16Q Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ2262 Limited

91
N
N
91
91
91
1
N
91
91
91
N
9
91

.07
.29
.22
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
63.06
G3.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94,51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Centrat 72112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 72863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 27938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Centrai BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ78% Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 27941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central 22708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 72624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 77276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 72524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central 7Z42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61

106.62
106.81

106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

11
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central 77509 Limited
Central 72694 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 27901 Limited
Central 72178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central 7806 Limited
Central v57 Limited
Central 7725 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited
Omni Payroi| Services 12 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Centrai AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central 7728 Limited
Central A10 Limited
Omni Payrol{ Services 23 Limited
Central 72554 Limited
Central 77728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 77252 Limited
Central zzz70 Limited
Central 77939 Limited
Central zz133 Limited
Central 7722 Limited
Central 72283 Limited
Central AAZ65 Limited
Central GG152 Lirmited
Central 77703 Limited
Centrai AA17¢ Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 27795 Limited
Central 77189 Limited
Omni Payrol| Services 55 Limited
Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA2R6 Limited
Central ms Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 211 Limited
Central £1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central 77263 Limited
Central 7z91¢ Limited
Central 7Z607 Limited
Central ZZe08 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111,97
112,09
112,13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112,59
M2.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114,13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limnited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Centrat ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Centrat ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Centrat GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 2229 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 22546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central 77591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 22623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 27945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
.22
23
.28
31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Centrat GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 22274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134,57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134,95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 22124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Centrak K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Centrat ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Centrat CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 22603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited
Central $12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 77593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Omni Payrotl Services 34 Limited
Central 72629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ2275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central 77281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244 88
245.1%
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248,94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V3Q Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central 77151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central Z7625 Limited
Central 27642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264,14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91

271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
2192.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61

305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61

324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 27235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central €3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central 7243 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ2221 Limited
Central ZZ2690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central Z790 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 27953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central 2275 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459,36
462.20
463.20
463,96
464,74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496,17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31

508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51

544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central 77615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 22240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655,69
656,22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central 7Z181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 5% Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
950.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited

Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Centrat BB2 Limited
industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 27932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central 88102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Lirnited
industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



iy

Suroday

ETESS IS 3270
L]
§ZELRE QuIWEsINGSIQ
53'0CP Y9 ™oy BN
£L'0%E $8°01P P29 00790971 [R1) iy 05'626°LEL [ OT'LLL 0% S84 5¢°1 90°0¢€ 05T QL CLR'GRE  ; OF 99 Sr65L"ISE | §5HE
6" 0BT SEEEL S2'98 SLLVEY [0 4 20wl ST 20'oLE [ 00°055°1 S0t 0'srr's 0ss
2L8EE oL'162"108 G0 808} orel aag SL°96%'DLL £6°969 ObOF oo 0L°604'SET SLSHr S ISE SR 66 9EE
00'9%y 00'+85 o8l 00°4Z8 o 007g9t 060
SLELY 00°8EE'8 11814 DSL0'S 05 00°E92'E 089
3 3ie0L sanoy EXLELTY Lincy o) sInoH 3oL SINOH 3iwi0g, Snop EEZLIY S4A0H 3 praoL SINDH
vy YOLYELSINWAY YIDYNYW
ISYHIAY TYLOL gD 43V15 ¥3H10 YOLYULSINWGY YOINIS ANYVISISSY WIOYNYW HIANLUVS

1100, "

Py | 9
Aaens v Juuund
wawjuieddy uo tdag

uopidasag

£107 13GUiBAON 7 0} 91.07 J2OID0 § POLIFe 343 105 Siqeayddy sa1ey pue pasey) awy o Alewung

uoiIepinbi] AIIUNIOA SIOUPALD U JIB - SAIUedWIOd 15430 §6/°L B POIIT LV 1RIUS)

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
Insolvency (England
and Wales} Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

[1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Totat amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

3 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
refates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

£o which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ctaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised {o act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {(if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



